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Leadership, Spending, and Metrics

Mar ketingbs role has
years. While brand, advertising, and digital
mar keting are the func
responsibilities, marketing has also deepened its
responsibilities in key strategic areas such as
marketing analytics, r@nue growth, innovation,
and market entry.

e

Marketing budget as a percentage of company
budget dropped to 12.3%, near{@evid levels.

However, marketing budget as a percent of compa

revenues rosm® 10.9%. Yearly growt in marketing
spending slowed a notable 72% from a 10.4%

increase in the last survey to just 2.9% growth ove

the last 12 months in this survey. While digital
marketing spending also slowed, the decrease is
dramatic (45% change from 15.0% increase in
marketing spending in the past survey to an 8.29
increase in this survey@n average, companies
spend 53.8% of marketing budgets on digital
marketing.

Marketers use an array of metrics, with a set of
tactical and shoierm metrics measured most
consisently, including sales revenues, digital/web
mobile performance, content engagement, and le
generation. Key strategic and longerm metrics,
such as brand equity value, customer insight
usage, brandifferentiation/willingness to pay a
premium,andcustomer lifetime value are, on the
other hand, among the least likely to be measure
Compared to two years ago, there is an increase
the use of these key strategic metrics, whereas n
tacticatshort term metrics show flat or weakened
use. The mostatable jump is a 111% increase in
measurement of dAbrand
willingness to pay pre
9.7% in this survey. However, this is still among ¢
oftheleastimse metrics in m

Managing Growth

Mmparkced e resv erv etr lwéh ell and th g
the right talento cont
triead/re@dd et dg otwH the e Wi t h i
model 06 as the second
right technologyo jump
growth from 9.0% in February 2020 to 13.5% in
this survey.

When pursuing growth, marketers agree that the
following behaviors help: (1) Connect growth
opportunities to the company position and stratec
Use an integrated marketing team in which
digital and nodigital work together; and (3) Offer

o the growth opportunity. In terms of areas of
improvement, marketers report to be less likely tc

Examine other industries for actions that migh
inspire compny growth opportunities; (2) Identify
how to move the business from core strengths in
adjacent digital opportunities; and (3) Use an
integrated marketing team in which marketing
and finance experts work together.

D

In terms of spending on specific gréwdtrategies
in the past 12 months, the highest percentage of
agPending was allocated towards toisk market

offering development, 16.3% market developmen
and 6.5% diversification. The exception was B2C

d.market development by 111.6% from 7.9% to 16.
inof budgets. Organic growth is projected to contin
10i& dominate growth strategies over the next year

with 71% of companies using this approach relat

m 22.7%).i Thepmajority afrtampaniéstéeyedirepayt

strong interpretation of customer insights importan

Managing Brands

tI Thye naapbrity ofkkompamiastmairfitdinaa wingle g
rcordonate rad (1%t versuohaving & setrofe rg
hiands (B6¢3% )t ohaemixrofi bgtthtypesoffbamdsa t 1 n g

he
ehdh vii m gi map dirptr&emd et midéo brr evnen Y
Afstandardo (19.0%), dAsu
Aluxuryo (9.1%), and fv
most brands offer a broad range of products and
services (4.5 on afoint scale of range) and stretch
across multiple customer segments (4.5), it is far

Yless common for brands to stretch across different
price-quality tiers (3.6).
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tWhile firms spend an average of 40% of overall
budget on londgerm brand building and 60% on
. shortterm performance, most firnmsport they
t'would ideally spend around 50% on each category.
Marketers report brand management and
Odevelopment capabilities are important to their
companyb6s success but
levels lag.

t ha

Building a brand is not the sole responsibitifythe
marketing department. While marketing is reported
to work best with sales/distribution (5.4 on-pdint
scale), it works least well building brand with

human resources (3.5) and finance (3.6). Companies

L,to strong customeiocused purposes (5.9 ona 7
point scale), view brands as a key intangible asset

Service companies, which increased spending on owned by the company (5.6), view the CEO and

7%enior leaders as brand representatives (5.5), and
icontinually invest i ,e mai
position in the marketplace (4.6)

r

0. partneships (12.5%), acquisitions (11.8%), ana
QBT By T 1 a TEIPTS B
micwmo ¥ om 4.6% in 202
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arketersé6 tool kits.




The CMO Survey” =",
Managing Brand, Growth, and Metrics

The 30" Edition of The CMO Survey, March 2023

Survey Sample

2747 marketing leaders at U.S.-fmofit companies; 314 responded for a 11.4*% responsé &iéo of respondents are Mével or above.
Survey Administration

The survey was in field from January-E@bruary 1, 2023. It was administered via email with follggreminders.

Survey Reports

1 Topline Reporbffers an aggregate view of survey results
1 Highlights and Insights Repashares key survey metrics, trends, and insights awer ti
1 Firm and Industry Breakout Repafferssurvey results by sectors, headcount, and sales

Overview of The CMO Survey’

Mission: To collect and disseminate the opinions of top marketers in order to predict the future of markets, track mar&l¢inge, and
improve the value of marketing in organizations and society.

Administration: Founded in August 2008, The CMO Survey is administered twice a year. Questions repeat to observe trends dveewme an
guestions are added to tap into marketing trends. The survey is an objective source of information about marketingcanmireermal
service dedicated to improving the field of marketing.

Sponsors: Deloitte LLP, Duke Universityds Fuqua Schoohe of Busi
CMO Survey with intellectual and famcial resources. Survey data and participant lists are held in confidence and not shared with survey

sponsors or any other parties.

AMERICAN MARKETING
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Topic 1: Macroeconomic Forecasts

Are you more or less optimistic about the U.S. econongpompared to last quarter?

N=296 Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's sales is through the Internet
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E
3=More 89 33 20 20 14 27 26 18 10 7
30.1% 32.0% 24.7% 28.6% 35.0% 27.6% 30.6% 31.0% 31.3% 41.2%
2=No Change 86 26 29 24 7 31 27 15 8 4
29.1% 25.2% 35.8% 34.3% 17.5% 31.6% 31.8% 25.9% 25.0% 23.5%
d b
1=Less 121 44 32 26 19 40 32 25 14 6
40.9% 42.7% 39.5% 37.1% 47.5% 40.8% 37.6% 43.1% 43.8% 35.3%
Mean 1.88 1.8¢ 1.85 1.91 1.8¢ 1.87 1.93 1.88 1.8¢ 2.0€

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Uppeipsa8é:
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Topic 1: Macroeconomic Forecasts

Are you more or less optimistic about the U.S. economy compared to last quarter?

N=296 Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Professie Tech
Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software  Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
3=More 9 2 10 4 2 3 6 3 10 2 10 0 17 3 7
39.1% 18.2% 29.4% 50.0% 25.0% 37.5% 33.3% 37.5% 27.0% 40.0% 29.4% 0.0% 39.5% 13.6% 25.0%
| In admr In dm
2=No Change 4 2 11 1 2 4 3 1 7 1 13 3 14 9 11
17.4% 18.2% 32.4% 12.5% 25.0% 50.0% 16.7% 12.5% 18.9% 20.0% 38.2% 37.5% 32.6% 40.9% 39.3%
1=Less 10 7 13 3 4 1 9 4 20 2 11 5 12 10 10
43.5% 63.6% 38.2% 37.5% 50.0% 12.5% 50.0% 50.0% 54.1% 40.0% 32.4% 62.5% 27.9% 45.5% 35.7%
fm bi fm bi
Mean 1.9€ 1.5 1.91 2.13 1.7 2.2 1.8 1.88 1.73 2.0C 1.97 1.3¢ 212 1.6€ 1.8¢
m | m fm biln m

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 1: Macroeconomic Forecasts

Are you more or less optimistic about the U.Seconomy compared to last quarter?

N=296 Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
3=More 14 10 17 10 10 21 6 16 12 16 6 12 9 4 14
32.6% 33.3% 40.5% 20.8% 43.5% 28.8% 18.2% 34.0% 46.2% 25.4% 33.3% 30.0% 42.9% 16.0% 25.5%
dg c g ce g b
2=No Change 13 4 12 14 10 22 10 14 3 20 6 10 4 12 16
30.2% 13.3% 28.6% 29.2% 43.5% 30.1% 30.3% 29.8% 11.5% 31.7% 33.3% 25.0% 19.0% 48.0% 29.1%
e b G g Bf
1=Less 16 16 13 24 3 30 17 17 11 27 6 18 8 9 25
37.2% 53.3% 31.0% 50.0% 13.0% 41.1% 51.5% 36.2% 42.3% 42.9% 33.3% 45.0% 38.1% 36.0% 45.5%
e E E aBDfG e E
Mean 1.95 1.8C 2.1C 1.71 2.3C 1.8¢ 1.67 1.98 2.04 1.83 2.0C 1.85 2.05 1.8C 1.8C
e dg cE bDfG e cE

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 1: Macroeconomic Forecasts

Rate your optimism about the U.S. economy on a scale from1@0 with 0 being the least optimistic.

Total Primary Economic Sector What % ofyour company's sales is through the Internet’
Number
Mean B2B B2B B2C B2C
SD Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%

A B C D A B C D E
Optimism 294 10¢ 8C 6¢ 4C 9€ 85 57 32 17
rating 58.3! 57.8¢ 59.7¢ 57.21 57.81 60.37 54.2¢ 61.1¢ 57.7( 58.3¢
18.4¢ 18.3:% 18.7: 17.3: 20.5¢ 18.8¢ 17.67 17.4( 18.0¢ 21.7¢
b ac b

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 1: Macroeconomic Forecasts

Rate your optimism about the U.S. economy on a scale from1@0 with 0 being the least optimistic.

Industry Sector
Number Banking Communi Consumer Mining Professie Tech
Mean Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software  Transpor Retail
SD Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢]

Optimism 23 11 34 7 8 8 18 8 37 5 34 8 43 21 28
rating 50.9: 55.2¢ 54.01 57.8¢ 58.1: 65.1¢ 56.5¢ 60.0C 57.3¢ 60.0( 60.9¢ 60.2¢ 61.8( 59.57 59.9(

16.0¢ 26.1¢ 19.2¢ 18.9( 18.31 15.8¢ 22.1¢ 12.82 20.5] 16.9¢ 18.3: 13.8( 17.4( 17.1¢ 17.6¢

fkm 8 a a

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01



Topic 1: Macroeconomic Forecasts

The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Rejydvtarch 2023, ©

Rate your optimism about the U.S. economy on a scale from1@0 with 0 being the least optimistic.

Sales Revenue

Number of Employees

Number

Mean <$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50- 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000

SD million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+

A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H

Optimism 42 3C 42 48 23 7z 32 47 2€ 63 1€ 3¢ 21 25 54

rating 58.4¢ 61.6: 60.5¢ 56.2] 62.8: 56.4: 54.4¢ 59.71 60.41 58.7( 66.1% 55.0¢ 56.52 59.77 55.1¢
19.6! 19.3! 16.8¢ 19.4: 17.0¢ 18.1: 18.8: 17.6¢ 19.5] 18.0¢ 16.9: 21.5% 13.72 16.9¢ 19.4%

h d

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 1: Macroeconomic Forecasts

Are current inflationary pressures impacting marketing spending levels in your company?

N=296 Total PrimaryEconomic Sector What % of your company's sales is through the Internet
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product  Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E

Yes, inflationary
pressures are

increasing

marketing spending 49 13 11 20 5 9 11 13 10 4

levels 16.6% 12.6% 13.6% 28.6% 12.5% 9.2% 12.9% 22.4% 31.3% 23.5%

C c Ab cD d a Ab

Yes, inflationary

pressures are

decreasing

marketing spending 154 60 41 31 20 58 51 26 12 5

levels 52.0% 58.3% 50.6% 44.3% 50.0% 59.2% 60.0% 44.8% 37.5% 29.4%

de de ab ah

No 93 30 29 19 15 31 23 19 10 8

31.4% 29.1% 35.8% 27.1% 37.5% 31.6% 27.1% 32.8% 31.3% 47.1%

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Rejjdvtarch 2023, 8

Are current inflationary pressures impacting marketing spending levels in your company?

N=296

Yes, inflationary
pressures are
increasing
marketing spending
levels

Yes, inflationary
pressures are
decreasing
marketing spending
levels

No

Significance Tests Between Columns:

Industry Sector

Banking Communi Consumer Mining Professie Tech
Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢]
4 1 10 3 0 2 2 2 6 0 4 0 2 4 8
17.4% 9.1% 29.4% 37.5% 0.0% 25.0% 11.1% 25.0% 16.2% 0.0% 11.8% 0.0% 4.7% 18.2% 28.6%
M M CDO M
17 4 16 4 2 3 14 3 25 1 12 4 26 11 12
73.9% 36.4% 47.1% 50.0% 25.0% 37.5% 77.8% 37.5% 67.6% 20.0% 35.3% 50.0% 60.5% 50.0% 42.9%
bcejKa ag ag agi bcejKa ejK agi AGIm k ag
2 6 8 1 6 3 2 3 6 4 18 4 15 7 8
8.7% 54.5% 23.5% 12.5% 75.0% 37.5% 11.1% 37.5% 16.2% 80.0% 52.9% 50.0% 34.9% 31.8% 28.6%
BEJKIm Agi Ejk ejk ACdGImnc bEJKI bEJKI AcdGlo AcdGl agi ae e ej

Lower case: p<.05

Upper case: p<.01
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Are current inflationary pressures impacting marketing spending levels in your company?

Macroeconomic Forecasts

The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Rejydvtarch 2023, @

N=296

Yes, inflationary
pressures are
increasing
marketing spending
levels

Yes, inflationary
pressures are
decreasing
marketing spending
levels

No

Significance Tests Between Columns:

Sales Revenue

Number of Employees

<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+

A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
8 3 8 9 1 11 8 12 4 10 2 3 4 5 9
18.6% 10.0% 19.0% 18.8% 4.3% 15.1% 24.2% 25.5% 15.4% 15.9% 11.1% 7.5% 19.0% 20.0% 16.4%

e a

22 13 17 25 11 43 20 21 13 29 9 22 9 15 36
51.2% 43.3% 40.5% 52.1% 47.8% 58.9% 60.6% 44. 7% 50.0% 46.0% 50.0% 55.0% 42.9% 60.0% 65.5%
h h ac
13 14 17 14 11 19 5 14 9 24 7 15 8 5 10
30.2% 46.7% 40.5% 29.2% 47.8% 26.0% 15.2% 29.8% 34.6% 38.1% 38.9% 37.5% 38.1% 20.0% 18.2%
fG g g b Bce h h ce

Lower case: p<.05

Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

For this market, rank your customers' top three priorities (1, 2, 3) over the next 1#onths:

Low price
Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's sales is through the Internet
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product  Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E

1=1stPriority 55 16 11 22 6 9 21 16 6 2
18.9% 15.5% 13.4% 32.4% 16.7% 9.2% 25.3% 28.6% 19.4% 11.8%

c C aB BC A A
2=2nd Priority 39 15 11 12 1 13 6 11 4 2
13.4% 14.6% 13.4% 17.6% 2.8% 13.3% 7.2% 19.6% 12.9% 11.8%

d c c b
3=3rd Priority 55 20 12 14 9 16 16 12 7 4
18.9% 19.4% 14.6% 20.6% 25.0% 16.3% 19.3% 21.4% 22.6% 23.5%
Mean 2.0C 2.08 2.03 1.85 2.1¢ 2.1€ 1.88 1.9C 2.0€ 2.2E

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lowase: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

For this market, rank your customers' top three priorities (1, 2, 3) over the next 12 months:

Low price
Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Professie Tech
Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software  Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
1=1st Priority 4 3 9 1 2 2 2 0 6 0 3 0 7 6 10
17.4% 25.0% 27.3% 14.3% 25.0% 25.0% 11.1% 0.0% 16.2% 0.0% 9.4% 0.0% 16.3% 27.3% 35.7%
o k
2=2nd Priority 0 1 8 1 0 1 1 3 7 0 5 1 4 3 4
0.0% 8.3% 24.2% 14.3% 0.0% 12.5% 5.6% 42.9% 18.9% 0.0% 15.6% 14.3% 9.3% 13.6% 14.3%
cHi a h Agm a h
3=3rd Priority 4 3 7 2 0 1 5 3 5 2 5 0 8 3 6
17.4% 25.0% 21.2% 28.6% 0.0% 12.5% 27.8% 42.9% 13.5% 40.0% 15.6% 0.0% 18.6% 13.6% 21.4%
Mean 2.0C 2.0C 1.92 2.2 1.0C 1.7 2.3¢ 2.50 1.94 3.0C 2.1 2.0C 2.05 1.7 1.8C

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

For this market, rank your customers' top three priorities (1, 2, 3) over the next 12 months:

Low price
Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
1=1st Priority 4 3 4 8 5 21 9 4 4 10 3 4 9 5 16
9.8% 10.0% 10.0% 16.7% 21.7% 29.2% 27.3% 8.9% 15.4% 16.7% 16.7% 10.0% 40.9% 20.0% 29.6%
f f f abc Fh f Fh AcE ae
2=2nd Priority 5 2 5 7 4 9 6 5 1 8 3 8 1 3 10
12.2% 6.7% 12.5% 14.6% 17.4% 12.5% 18.2% 11.1% 3.8% 13.3% 16.7% 20.0% 4.5% 12.0% 18.5%
3=3rd Priority 10 7 7 11 4 12 3 14 7 9 4 7 3 4 7
24.4% 23.3% 17.5% 22.9% 17.4% 16.7% 9.1% 31.1% 26.9% 15.0% 22.2% 17.5% 13.6% 16.0% 13.0%
h a
Mean 2.32 2.32 2.1¢ 2.12 1.92 1.7¢ 1.67 2.43 2.2E 1.96 2.1C 2.1€ 1.54 1.92 1.73
fg g a at cFH a f Ae A

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

For this market, rank your customers' top three priorities (1, 2, 3) over the next 12 months:

Superior product quality

Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's sales is through the Internet
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E
1=1st Priority 94 39 20 28 6 27 28 16 11 8
32.3% 37.9% 24.4% 41.2% 16.7% 27.6% 33.7% 28.6% 35.5% 47.1%
d c bd ac
2=2nd Priority 58 24 13 13 7 20 19 10 7 1
19.9% 23.3% 15.9% 19.1% 19.4% 20.4% 22.9% 17.9% 22.6% 5.9%
3=3rd Priority 37 11 12 11 3 16 13 6 2 0
12.7% 10.7% 14.6% 16.2% 8.3% 16.3% 15.7% 10.7% 6.5% 0.0%
Mean 1.7C 1.62 1.82 1.67 1.81 1.82 1.75 1.69 1.5t 1.11
e e e abc

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01



Topic 2:

Customer Behavior and Channels

The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Rejydvtarch 2023, d4

For this market, rank your customers' top three priorities (1, 2, 3) over the next 12 months:

Superior product quality

Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Professie Tech
Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software  Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
1=1st Priority 2 3 18 2 2 2 4 5 16 1 12 2 14 1 10
8.7% 25.0% 54.5% 28.6% 25.0% 25.0% 22.2% 71.4% 43.2% 20.0% 37.5% 28.6% 32.6% 4.5% 35.7%
CHlkmo AgN ch AgN AN aN an CHIKmo an
2=2nd Priority 3 2 4 2 3 0 8 2 6 4 3 2 9 5 5
13.0% 16.7% 12.1% 28.6% 37.5% 0.0% 44.4% 28.6% 16.2% 80.0% 9.4% 28.6% 20.9% 22.7% 17.9%
gJ j gJ gj acfiK gJ AbCfIKMn GJ J j J
o
3=3rd Priority 4 1 6 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 4 3 4 4 3
17.4% 8.3% 18.2% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.2% 0.0% 12.5% 42.9% 9.3% 18.2% 10.7%
g fL Gm |
Mean 2.22 1.67 1.57 1.5C 1.6C 2.0C 1.67 1.2 1.64 1.8C 1.58 2.14 1.63 2.3C 1.61
ch an n alN n n h cgHikmc n

Significance Tests Between Columns:

Lower case: p<.@Fpper case: p<.01
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

For this market, rank your customers' top three priorities (1, 2, 3) over the next 12 months:

Superior product quality

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50- 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
1=1st Priority 22 8 13 13 8 17 12 26 6 15 5 18 6 4 14
53.7% 26.7% 32.5% 27.1% 34.8% 23.6% 36.4% 57.8% 23.1% 25.0% 27.8% 45.0% 27.3% 16.0% 25.9%
bdF a a A BCdfGH A Ae a cg a Ae A
2=2nd Priority 6 9 7 11 3 14 6 8 9 9 2 8 5 4 12
14.6% 30.0% 17.5% 22.9% 13.0% 19.4% 18.2% 17.8% 34.6% 15.0% 11.1% 20.0% 22.7% 16.0% 22.2%
c b
3=3rd Priority 1 3 10 7 2 13 1 1 2 14 2 5 4 4 5
2.4% 10.0% 25.0% 14.6% 8.7% 18.1% 3.0% 2.2% 7.7% 23.3% 11.1% 12.5% 18.2% 16.0% 9.3%
Cdf Ag a ag cf Cfg Ah a a c
Mean 1.28 1.7¢ 1.9C 1.81 1.54 1.91 1.4z 1.2¢ 1.7€ 1.97 1.67 1.58 1.87 2.0C 1.71
bCDF a Ag A Ag cf BCFGH A A A A A

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

For this market, rank your customers' top three priorities (1, 2, 3) over the next 12 months:

Superior innovation

Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's sales is through the Internet
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E

1=1st Priority 16 8 4 3 1 4 4 2 5 0
5.5% 7.8% 4.9% 4.4% 2.8% 4.1% 4.8% 3.6% 16.1% 0.0%

d d d abc
2=2ndPriority 30 9 5 15 1 12 9 7 2 0
10.3% 8.7% 6.1% 22.1% 2.8% 12.2% 10.8% 12.5% 6.5% 0.0%

[« C aBd c

3=3rd Priority 17 9 5 2 1 4 3 5 2 3
5.8% 8.7% 6.1% 2.9% 2.8% 4.1% 3.6% 8.9% 6.5% 17.6%
e e ab
Mean 2.02 2.04 2.07 1.9t 2.0C 2.0C 1.94 2.21 1.67 3.0C

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

For this market, rank your customers' top three priorities (1, 2, 3)over the next 12 months:

Superior innovation

Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Professie Tech
Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software  Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
1=1st Priority 3 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 5 0 0
13.0% 8.3% 3.0% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 5.6% 14.3% 8.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.6% 0.0% 0.0%
k k k aehn k
2=2nd Priority 1 0 10 0 0 1 1 1 6 0 1 0 8 0 1
4.3% 0.0% 30.3% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 5.6% 14.3% 16.2% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0% 18.6% 0.0% 3.6%
c ¢ abgKNC c Cm kn Cm C
3=3rdPriority 0 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 6 0 1 0 4 0 0
0.0% 25.0% 3.0% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0% 16.2% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.3% 0.0% 0.0%
bi acknC b ac b b Bi
Mean 1.25 2.5C 2.0C 3.0C 1.0C 2.0C 2.0C 1.5C 2.2C 2.5C 1.94 - 2.0C
ci a a

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01



Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels
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For this market, rank your customers' top three priorities (1, 2, 3) over the next 12 months:

Superior innovation

Sales Revenue

Number of Employees

<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D F A B C D E F G H
1=1st Priority 3 1 1 5 0 3 3 3 0 4 1 3 0 1 4
7.3% 3.3% 2.5% 10.4% 0.0% 4.2% 9.1% 6.7% 0.0% 6.7% 5.6% 7.5% 0.0% 4.0% 7.4%
2=2nd Priority 1 2 9 4 2 9 3 2 4 10 1 3 4 0 6
2.4% 6.7% 22.5% 8.3% 8.7% 12.5% 9.1% 4.4% 15.4% 16.7% 5.6% 7.5% 18.2% 0.0% 11.1%
C A g g g bcf
3=3rd Priority 3 1 5 1 0 5 2 2 2 4 0 4 2 2 1
7.3% 3.3% 12.5% 2.1% 0.0% 6.9% 6.1% 4.4% 7.7% 6.7% 0.0% 10.0% 9.1% 8.0% 1.9%
Mean 2.0C 2.0C 2.27 1.6C 2.0C 2.1z 1.8¢ 1.8€ 2.33 2.00 1.5C 2.1C 2.33 2.33 1.73
d c

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05

Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

For this market, rank your customers' top threepriorities (1, 2, 3) over the next 12 months:

Excellent service

Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's sales is through the Internet
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E
1=1st Priority 40 9 25 3 2 16 12 10 1 1
13.7% 8.7% 30.5% 4.4% 5.6% 16.3% 14.5% 17.9% 3.2% 5.9%
B ACD B B
2=2nd Priority 65 25 21 9 9 25 21 8 5 6
22.3% 24.3% 25.6% 13.2% 25.0% 25.5% 25.3% 14.3% 16.1% 35.3%
3=3rd Priority 58 27 10 11 10 20 17 9 5 4
19.9% 26.2% 12.2% 16.2% 27.8% 20.4% 20.5% 16.1% 16.1% 23.5%
b ad b
Mean 211 2.3C 1.73 2.3t 2.3¢ 2.07 2.10 1.96 2.3€ 2.27
B ACD B B

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

For this market, rank your customers' top three priorities (1, 2, 3) over the next 12 months:

Excellent service

IndustrySector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Professie Tech
Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software  Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
1=1st Priority 3 3 3 1 0 1 3 0 5 1 6 1 4 8 1
13.0% 25.0% 9.1% 14.3% 0.0% 12.5% 16.7% 0.0% 13.5% 20.0% 18.8% 14.3% 9.3% 36.4% 3.6%
o] n n N ciMO bN
2=2nd Priority 7 4 4 2 2 0 4 0 10 1 9 1 7 7 7
30.4% 33.3% 12.1% 28.6% 25.0% 0.0% 22.2% 0.0% 27.0% 20.0% 28.1% 14.3% 16.3% 31.8% 25.0%
3=3rd Priority 4 0 5 2 2 1 4 3 5 2 7 2 13 4 4
17.4% 0.0% 15.2% 28.6% 25.0% 12.5% 22.2% 42.9% 13.5% 40.0% 21.9% 28.6% 30.2% 18.2% 14.3%
hjm b b b
Mean 2.07 1.57 2.17 2.2C 2.5C 2.0C 2.0¢ 3.00 2.0C 2.2 2.0t 2.2 2.38 1.7¢ 2.2
emc b bn m b

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower cpsed5  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

For this market, rank your customers' top three priorities (1, 2, 3) over the next 12 months:

Excellent service

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
1=1st Priority 3 4 6 7 4 13 2 3 5 10 3 5 1 6 7
7.3% 13.3% 15.0% 14.6% 17.4% 18.1% 6.1% 6.7% 19.2% 16.7% 16.7% 12.5% 4.5% 24.0% 13.0%
g a
2=2nd Priority 11 6 6 14 8 13 7 11 5 10 7 11 6 4 11
26.8% 20.0% 15.0% 29.2% 34.8% 18.1% 21.2% 24.4% 19.2% 16.7% 38.9% 27.5% 27.3% 16.0% 20.4%
d c
3=3rd Priority 8 3 10 8 6 15 8 6 4 15 3 11 2 4 12
19.5% 10.0% 25.0% 16.7% 26.1% 20.8% 24.2% 13.3% 15.4% 25.0% 16.7% 27.5% 9.1% 16.0% 22.2%
Mean 2.23 1.92 2.18 2.02 2.11 2.0 2.3 2.1F 1.93 2.14 2.0C 2.22 2.11 1.8€ 2.17

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01



The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refydvtarch 2023, 22

Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

For this market, rank your customers' top three priorities (1, 2, 3) over theaext 12 months:

Trusting relationship

Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's sales is through the Internet
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product  Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E

1=1st Priority 45 16 13 6 10 26 9 4 3 3
15.5% 15.5% 15.9% 8.8% 27.8% 26.5% 10.8% 7.1% 9.7% 17.6%

d c BC A A
2=2nd Priority 49 15 24 4 6 16 16 10 3 3
16.8% 14.6% 29.3% 5.9% 16.7% 16.3% 19.3% 17.9% 9.7% 17.6%

b aC B

3=3rd Priority 49 13 17 13 5 19 9 12 4 4
16.8% 12.6% 20.7% 19.1% 13.9% 19.4% 10.8% 21.4% 12.9% 23.5%
Mean 2.03 1.93 2.07 2.3C 1.7€ 1.8¢ 2.00 2.31 2.1C 2.1C

d c c a

Significance TestBetween Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

For this market, rank your customers' top three priorities (1, 2, 3) over the next 12 months:

Trusting relationship

Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Professie Tech
Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software  Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
1=1st Priority 7 2 1 0 1 1 4 1 4 3 7 2 4 4 3
30.4% 16.7% 3.0% 0.0% 12.5% 12.5% 22.2% 14.3% 10.8% 60.0% 21.9% 28.6% 9.3% 18.2% 10.7%
Cm AgJkl i c J CdIMo c c al i
2=2nd Priority 8 3 4 0 2 2 2 1 4 0 11 3 2 5 2
34.8% 25.0% 12.1% 0.0% 25.0% 25.0% 11.1% 14.3% 10.8% 0.0% 34.4% 42.9% 4.7% 22.7% 7.1%
ciMo m ak akl ciMo iMo AbKLn m akl
3=3rd Priority 6 2 4 1 2 0 2 0 5 0 6 1 10 4 6
26.1% 16.7% 12.1% 14.3% 25.0% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 13.5% 0.0% 18.8% 14.3% 23.3% 18.2% 21.4%
Mean 1.95 2.0C 2.32 3.0C 2.2C 1.67 1.7 1.50 2.0¢€ 1.0C 1.9€ 1.823 2.38 2.0C 2.27

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Uppeipsa8é:
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

For this market, rank your customers' top three priorities (1, 2, 3) over the next 12 months:

Trusting relationship

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
1=1st Priority 5 5 8 10 3 9 4 6 3 10 6 6 3 3 7
12.2% 16.7% 20.0% 20.8% 13.0% 12.5% 12.1% 13.3% 11.5% 16.7% 33.3% 15.0% 13.6% 12.0% 13.0%
2=2nd Priority 13 6 6 5 3 11 5 13 3 10 3 5 2 6 7
31.7% 20.0% 15.0% 10.4% 13.0% 15.3% 15.2% 28.9% 11.5% 16.7% 16.7% 12.5% 9.1% 24.0% 13.0%
df a a
3=3rd Priority 6 10 4 11 5 8 4 7 9 9 4 6 4 3 7
14.6% 33.3% 10.0% 22.9% 21.7% 11.1% 12.1% 15.6% 34.6% 15.0% 22.2% 15.0% 18.2% 12.0% 13.0%
cFg b B b ch b b
Mean 2.04 2.24 1.7¢ 2.04 2.18 1.9€ 2.0C 2.04 2.4C 1.97 1.85 2.0C 2.11 2.0C 2.0C

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

For this market, rank your customers' top three priorities (1, 2, 3) over the next2 months:

Customer experience

Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's sales is through the Internet
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E

1=1st Priority 36 13 9 4 10 15 9 6 4 2
12.4% 12.6% 11.0% 5.9% 27.8% 15.3% 10.8% 10.7% 12.9% 11.8%

d d D abC
2=2nd Priority 44 11 7 15 11 11 10 9 8 5
15.1% 10.7% 8.5% 22.1% 30.6% 11.2% 12.0% 16.1% 25.8% 29.4%
cD cD at AB de a a
3=3rd Priority 53 13 20 13 6 17 16 10 8 1
18.2% 12.6% 24.4% 19.1% 16.7% 17.3% 19.3% 17.9% 25.8% 5.9%

b a

Mean 2.13 2.0C 2.31 2.2¢ 1.85 2.05 2.20 2.16 2.2C 1.8¢

d d bc

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

For this market, rank your customers' top three priorities (1, 2, 3) over the next 12 months:

Customer experience

Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Professie Tech
Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software  Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
1=1st Priority 4 0 1 3 0 1 4 0 3 0 4 2 9 2 3
17.4% 0.0% 3.0% 42.9% 0.0% 12.5% 22.2% 0.0% 8.1% 0.0% 12.5% 28.6% 20.9% 9.1% 10.7%
d Dgim bCin c d c c d
2=2nd Priority 4 1 3 2 1 4 1 0 3 0 2 0 11 2 9
17.4% 8.3% 9.1% 28.6% 12.5% 50.0% 5.6% 0.0% 8.1% 0.0% 6.3% 0.0% 25.6% 9.1% 32.1%
f Fo bCghlKIn fo f Fma Fma f ik f cgik
3=3rd Priority 3 1 5 0 4 0 5 0 6 1 9 1 3 6 9
13.0% 8.3% 15.2% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 27.8% 0.0% 16.2% 20.0% 28.1% 14.3% 7.0% 27.3% 32.1%
e e e e abcdfhiM e m e e m EgknC m M
Mean 1.91 2.5C 2.44 1.4C 2.8C 1.8C 2.1C - 2.28 3.0C 2.32 1.67 1.74 2.4C 2.2¢
e dm cEknc aDFM E dm cEknc dm dm

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

For this market, rank your customers' top three priorities (1, 2, 3) over the next 12 months:

Customer experience

SalesRevenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
1=1st Priority 4 6 7 5 3 9 2 2 6 10 0 4 3 6 5
9.8% 20.0% 17.5% 10.4% 13.0% 12.5% 6.1% 4.4% 23.1% 16.7% 0.0% 10.0% 13.6% 24.0% 9.3%
bg ad bg ad
2=2nd Priority 4 4 7 5 2 16 5 5 3 12 1 4 4 8 7
9.8% 13.3% 17.5% 10.4% 8.7% 22.2% 15.2% 11.1% 11.5% 20.0% 5.6% 10.0% 18.2% 32.0% 13.0%
g g g adel g
3=3rd Priority 11 4 4 9 4 14 6 12 1 6 5 6 5 5 13
26.8% 13.3% 10.0% 18.8% 17.4% 19.4% 18.2% 26.7% 3.8% 10.0% 27.8% 15.0% 22.7% 20.0% 24.1%
bc adr ah b bc
Mean 2.37 1.8€ 1.82 2.21 2.11 213 2.31 2.53 1.5C 1.86 2.82 2.14 2.17 1.95 2.32
BCg ADH ADh BCg ad Bc

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Uppeipsa8e:
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

For this market, rank your customers' top three priorities (1, 2, 3) over the next 12 months:

Creating a positive impact on the world

Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's saledlisough the Internet?
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E
1=1st Priority 5 2 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 1
1.7% 1.9% 0.0% 2.9% 2.8% 1.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.2% 5.9%
e b
2=2nd Priority 6 4 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 0
2.1% 3.9% 1.2% 0.0% 2.8% 1.0% 2.4% 1.8% 6.5% 0.0%
3=3rd Priority 22 10 6 4 2 6 9 2 3 1
7.6% 9.7% 7.3% 5.9% 5.6% 6.1% 10.8% 3.6% 9.7% 5.9%
Mean 2.52 2.5C 2.8€ 2.3: 2.2E 2.63 2.82 2.0C 2.32 2.0C
c b

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

For this market, rank your customers' top three priorities (1, 2, 3)over the next 12 months:

Creating a positive impact on the world

Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Professie Tech
Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software  Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
1=1st Priority 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.5% 3.6%
e Ef aCglkmMm cikm e Ef Ef Ef
2=2nd Priority 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0% 2.7% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0%
3=3rd Priority 2 2 5 1 0 4 1 1 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
8.7% 16.7% 15.2% 14.3% 0.0% 50.0% 5.6% 14.3% 10.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3% 4.5% 0.0%
f ko fkmo k f acegiKIMN f k f bedFr f cF F bcF
o
Mean 3.0C 2.67 3.0C 3.0C 1.0C 2.6C 2.5C 3.00 2.8C 2.0C 2.33 2.0C 1.0C

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

For this market, rank your customers' top three priorities (1, 2, 3) over the next 12 months:

Creating a positive impact on theworld

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50- 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
1=1st Priority 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
0.0% 10.0% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 2.2% 7.7% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9%
b adF b B
2=2nd Priority 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
2.4% 3.3% 0.0% 4.2% 4.3% 0.0% 3.0% 2.2% 3.8% 1.7% 5.6% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9%
3=3rd Priority 2 2 0 1 2 5 9 3 1 3 0 1 2 3 9
4.9% 6.7% 0.0% 2.1% 8.7% 6.9% 27.3% 6.7% 3.8% 5.0% 0.0% 2.5% 9.1% 12.0% 16.7%
G g G G G AbCDF h h ce
Mean 2.67 1.82 1.0C 2.32 2.67 3.0C 2.7¢ 2.4C 1.7 2.40 2.0C 2.5C 3.0C 3.0C 2.73
g b h b

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

Will you use a channel or go directly to market?

N=314 Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's sales is through the Internet
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product  Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E

Uses channel 198 73 41 57 26 57 55 48 24 7
partners 63.1% 67.6% 48.2% 76.0% 59.1% 54.8% 61.8% 78.7% 68.6% 41.2%

B AC B C c AbE C
Does not use
channel 116 35 44 18 18 47 34 13 11 10
partners 36.9% 32.4% 51.8% 24.0% 40.9% 45.2% 38.2% 21.3% 31.4% 58.8%

B AC B C c AbE C

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

Will you use a channel or go directly to market?

N=314 Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Professie Tech
Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software  Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
Uses channel 16 10 29 5 4 3 13 7 30 2 15 3 29 12 18
partners 66.7% 83.3% 76.3% 62.5% 44.4% 37.5% 61.9% 87.5% 78.9% 40.0% 41.7% 37.5% 63.0% 54.5% 62.1%
fkl fKI i bci k efKI bChl bci
Does not use
channel 8 2 9 3 5 5 8 1 8 3 21 5 17 10 11
partners 33.3% 16.7% 23.7% 37.5% 55.6% 62.5% 38.1% 12.5% 21.1% 60.0% 58.3% 62.5% 37.0% 45.5% 37.9%
fkl fKI i bci k efKI bChl bci

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01



Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

Will you use a channel or go directly to market?

N=314 Sales Revenue

The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refydvtarch 2023, 83

Number of Employees

<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H

Uses channel 25 16 27 30 19 52 26 29 15 38 15 22 17 17 44
partners 55.6% 51.6% 58.7% 60.0% 76.0% 69.3% 70.3% 60.4% 57.7% 56.7% 68.2% 53.7% 77.3% 65.4% 72.1%
Does not use
channel 20 15 19 20 6 23 11 19 11 29 7 19 5 9 17
partners 44.4% 48.4% 41.3% 40.0% 24.0% 30.7% 29.7% 39.6% 42.3% 43.3% 31.8% 46.3% 22.7% 34.6% 27.9%

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

Which statements reflect how your channel strategy hashanged over the last three years?

N=209
Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's sales is throughltiternet?
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49%  50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E
We increased the number 128 42 30 36 20 32 38 32 19 5
of channels we use 61.2% 51.9% 63.8% 66.7% 76.9% 57.1% 59.4% 64.0% 73.1% 71.4%
d a
We have returned to our
pre- Covid faceto-face 11¢ 53 33 18 14 40 41 26 9 0
channels 56.9% 65.4% 70.2% 33.3% 53.8% 71.4% 64.1% 52.0% 34.6% 0.0%
C C AB cDE dE ae Ab ABc
We are using our social
channels to sell products 94 29 18 30 16 19 31 26 10 4
and services 45.0% 35.8% 38.3% 55.6% 61.5% 33.9% 48.4% 52.0% 38.5% 57.1%
cd a a
We are opening new face 59 25 11 17 5 13 16 15 13 1
to-face channels 28.2% 30.9% 23.4% 31.5% 19.2% 23.2% 25.0% 30.0% 50.0% 14.3%
d d ah
We added a diregb-
consumer/customer 50 18 6 22 4 5 18 15 7 2
channel of any type 23.9% 22.2% 12.8% 40.7% 15.4% 8.9% 28.1% 30.0% 26.9% 28.6%
c C aBd [ BCd A A a
Our former faceo-face
channels have all become 14 5 5 2 2 5 4 2 3 0
digital 6.7% 6.2% 10.6% 3.7% 7.7% 8.9% 6.3% 4.0% 11.5% 0.0%
We have integrated
gaming into our channels 10 2 1 7 0 0 3 4 1 1
to sell 4.8% 2.5% 2.1% 13.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.7% 8.0% 3.8% 14.3%
[« [« ak cE a A

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01



The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refydvtarch 2023, 85
Topic 2: Customer Behavior and Channels

Which statements reflect how your channel strategy has changed over the last three years?

N=209 IndustrySector
Banking Communi Consumet Mining  Professie Tech
Finance cations Packaged Consumel Healthca Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software Transpor  Retail
Insurance Media Goods  Services Education Energy re Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform  tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
We increased the number 12 7 17 6 2 4 12 4 11 0 8 2 19 12 11
of channels we use 75.0% 63.6% 58.6%  100.0% 50.0%  100.0% 85.7% 66.7% 34.4% 0.0% 50.0% 66.7% 65.5% 75.0% 55.0%
ij lik i lik aDfGmr adgr dg i ij
We have returned to our
pre- Covid faceto-face 9 6 11 2 3 2 10 4 23 1 6 2 20 12 8
channels 56.3% 54.5% 37.9% 33.3% 75.0% 50.0% 71.4% 66.7% 71.9% 50.0% 37.5% 66.7% 69.0% 75.0% 40.0%
glmn c Cka imn cko cka imn

We are using our social

channels to sell products 7 9 14 2 1 2 7 2 9 0 5 3 10 8 14
and services 43.8% 81.8% 48.3% 33.3% 25.0% 50.0% 50.0% 33.3% 28.1% 0.0% 31.3%  100.0% 34.5% 50.0% 70.0%

ljkm BIO b blo ikm blo Ikm
We are opening new face 5 4 9 2 1 1 2 1 11 1 5 2 5 2 8
to-face channels 31.3% 36.4% 31.0% 33.3% 25.0% 25.0% 14.3% 16.7% 34.4% 50.0% 31.3% 66.7% 17.2% 12.5% 40.0%

n |

We added a diregb-

consumer/customer 1 1 16 2 1 1 5 1 8 1 1 0 2 3 6
channel of any type 6.3% 9.1% 55.2% 33.3% 25.0% 25.0% 35.7% 16.7% 25.0% 50.0% 6.3% 0.0% 6.9% 18.8% 30.0%
C ¢ AbiKMn m [ Cc Cgo c m
Our former faceo-face
channels have all become 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 3 0 2 1 0
digital 6.3% 0.0% 6.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 21.4% 0.0% 6.3% 0.0% 18.8% 0.0% 6.9% 6.3% 0.0%
0 g
We have integrated
gaming into our channels 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1
to sell 6.3% 0.0% 6.9% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.9% 12.5% 5.0%
i dn i

Significance Tests Between Columns:Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Which statements reflect how your channel strategy has changed over the last three years?

N=209

We increased the number
of channels we use

We have returned to our
pre- Covid faceto-face
channels

We are using our social
channels to sell products
and services

We are opening new face
to-face channels

We added a diredb-
consumer/customer
channel of any type

Our former faceo-face
channels have all become
digital

We have integrated
gaming into our channels
to sell

Sales Revenue

Number of Employees

<$10 $10-25 $2699 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50- 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
18 13 14 20 10 33 19 22 10 26 6 13 10 10 31
56.3% 68.4% 53.8% 60.6% 55.6% 63.5% 73.1% 62.9% 55.6% 60.5% 50.0% 50.0% 58.8% 71.4% 72.1%
14 8 18 18 10 35 15 13 8 22 6 20 11 10 29
43.8% 42.1% 69.2% 54.5% 55.6% 67.3% 57.7% 37.1% 44.4% 51.2% 50.0% 76.9% 64.7% 71.4% 67.4%
f a EgH e e Abc a A
15 7 9 11 10 27 14 16 7 19 4 11 9 6 22
46.9% 36.8% 34.6% 33.3% 55.6% 51.9% 53.8% 45.7% 38.9% 44.2% 33.3% 42.3% 52.9% 42.9% 51.2%
13 5 7 8 2 16 7 14 4 12 4 5 7 3 9
40.6% 26.3% 26.9% 24.2% 11.1% 30.8% 26.9% 40.0% 22.2% 27.9% 33.3% 19.2% 41.2% 21.4% 20.9%
e a
7 3 1 13 7 12 7 8 3 7 3 8 6 4 11
21.9% 15.8% 3.8% 39.4% 38.9% 23.1% 26.9% 22.9% 16.7% 16.3% 25.0% 30.8% 35.3% 28.6% 25.6%
DEfg C C c [
2 1 3 4 1 2 1 2 2 5 0 1 1 1 2
6.3% 5.3% 11.5% 12.1% 5.6% 3.8% 3.8% 5.7% 11.1% 11.6% 0.0% 3.8% 5.9% 7.1% 4.7%
1 0 0 1 0 2 6 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 5
3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.8% 23.1% 2.9% 0.0% 2.3% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 11.6%
g g g g g g abcde
Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01

Significance Tests Between Columns:



The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refydvtarch 2023, 87
Topic 3: Marketing Spending

Marketing expenses account for what percent of your company's overall budget?

Total Primary Economic Sector What % of yourrompany's sales is through the Internet?
Number
Mean B2B B2B B2C B2C
SD Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E
Percent of 181 70 45 43 22 57 53 3€ 21 14
budget 12.3( 10.9C 7.8E 17.71 15.0z 7.82 11.6¢ 14.2¢ 20.4¢ 15.5¢
10.9¢ 9.7t 8.4t 12.3! 12.0¢ 7.0z 11.81 11.22 12.5¢ 9.5¢
C CD AB B bCDE abD A AB A

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01



The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refydvtarch 2023, 88

Topic 3: Marketing Spending

Marketing expenses account for what percent of your company's overall budget?

Industry Sector
Number Banking Communi Consumer Mining Professie Tech
Mean Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software  Transpor Retail
SD Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢]
Percent of 1z 8 25 5 4 6 1C 5 2C 4 22 3 29 1C 17
budget 10.91 21.7¢ 22.61 12.0( 17.0C 4.1¢ 15.91 6.2C 9.9¢ 3.7¢ 8.07 10.3¢ 10.5¢ 6.2t 12.3Z
6.1¢€ 14.5; 11.7Z 11.81 4.7¢€ 4.6¢€ 15.01 3.27 10.21 1.8¢ 10.21 9.07 6.6C 6.4< 11.6¢€
bCfj afhijKMN AFHIJKMN FHJr abCEn bCE bC abCE BC BCf BCe C

(@)

Significance TestBetween Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 3: Marketing Spending

Marketing expenses account for what percent of your company's overall budget?

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
Number
Mean <$10 $1025 $2699  $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50- 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
SD million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H

Percent of 34 1¢ 2¢ 32 1€ 3€ 12 3€ 13 49 11 24 15 10 22
budget 16.77 14.87 9.4( 12.31 10.7¢ 10.7¢ 9.5(C 17.1: 15.32 12.0t 10.5: 8.7¢4 9.57 13.4¢ 9.7t

11.2¢ 11.0¢ 9.11 11.3¢ 12.2¢ 10.8¢ 9.1¢ 10.6¢ 13.5¢ 9.8€ 12.3( 8.7¢ 11.17 13.1: 10.81

Cf A 3 cEfh a A a a

SignificanceTests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 3: Marketing Spending

Marketing expenses account for what percent of your company's revenues?

Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's sales is throughlttiernet?
Number
Mean B2B B2B B2C B2C
SD Product  Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E
Percent of 181 69 46 4z 23 5¢ 54 37 2C 12
revenues 10.8¢ 8.52 10.3:¢ 16.1! 9.9¢ 7.3¢ 7.0¢ 12.0¢ 22.4¢ 22.2¢
14.3¢ 9.3t 16.3:¢ 17.7¢ 14.6¢ 12.4¢ 11.8¢ 12.5¢ 17.8( 17.7¢
C A DE DE de ABc ABc

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 3: Marketing Spending

Marketing expenses account fowhat percent of your company's revenues?

Industry Sector
Number Banking Communi Consumer Mining Professie Tech
Mean Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software  Transpor Retail
SD Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢]

Percent of 1t 7 24 5 5 6 11 5 2C 4 22 3 29 9 1€
revenues 10.9% 19.3¢ 16.5( 14.4¢ 12.4C 4.0C 6.1¢ 10.8( 5.11 3.5C 9.5¢ 5.11 12.3¢ 14.0¢ 10.5(

16.6% 22.2 17.4¢ 21.6: 9.81 5.6¢ 7.4¢ 16.5¢ 6.8¢ 1.91 14.01 8.57 13.01 21.6¢ 13.3¢

i | bCn i

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 3: Marketing Spending

Marketing expenses account for what percent of your company's revenues?

Sales Revenue

Number of Employees

Number

Mean <$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50- 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000

SD million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+

A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
Percent of 3z 1¢ 2¢ 34 1€ 3¢ 12 34 14 48 3 24 14 9 25
revenues 18.3¢ 14.7¢ 13.6: 8.47 4.7¢ 7.7¢ 3.82 20.52 10.8¢ 12.0¢ 3.71 7.01 10.1¢ 9.47 3.9¢
15.3¢ 16.3¢ 17.9( 12.6: 8.4€ 11.9¢ 6.3t 17.0Z 10.07 15.6¢ 3.3¢ 12.1: 14.71 16.2¢ 6.2€

DEFC ec A Ab A Ab cDEH dh at Ab A Abc

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 3: Marketing Spending

By what percent has your marketing spending changed in the prior 12 months?

Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's sales is through the Internet

Number

Mean B2B B2B B2C B2C

SD Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%

A B C D A B C D E

Overall 19¢ 68 51 4€ 2t 64 58 3¢ 1¢ 14

marketing 2.8¢ 2.0z 4.7C 3.1t 1.11 -0.2t 7.14 2.1¢ -0.07 5.6¢

spending 17.8] 18.9: 18.6¢ 15.9¢ 17.3¢ 18.0% 15.57 17.1: 22.0¢ 20.12
b a

Digital 19 68 5C 4¢ 2t 63 58 3¢ 1¢ 14

marketing 8.2¢ 8.9t 5.2C 9.0(C 11.2( 6.14 15.7¢ 2.9t 7.1€ 2.7¢

spending 25.4¢ 28.2¢ 25.6¢ 20.9¢ 26.2¢ 28.6! 20.1¢ 27.1¢ 27.4C 18.1%
o] aCe B b

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 3: Marketing Spending

By what percent has your marketing spending changed in the prior 12 months?

Industry Sector
Number Banking Communi Consumer Mining Professie Tech
Mean Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software  Transpor Retail
SD Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢]

Overall 14 7 2t 5 4 6 12 6 22 5 24 4 30 11 1¢
marketing 3.4¢ 10.1¢ 0.2¢ 0.8C 5.0C 5.3] 0.21 -3.0Z -2.3% 10.6( 8.3Z 1.2t -0.42 4.8¢ 7.61
spending 20.6¢ 11.2% 19.1( 15.5¢ 10.0¢ 24.6¢ 20.1¢ 16.81 15.17 7.5¢ 19.5¢ 6.2¢ 22.1( 7.0¢ 14.9:

ko i i
Digital 14 7 2t 5 4 6 12 6 21 5 23 4 30 11 2C
marketing 6.07 18.71 7.0C 3.8 8.7t 9.67 8.0C 25.0C 6.2¢ 5.9C 14.0¢ 21.2% 0.3¢ 7.27 9.0t
spending 20.8¢ 18.71 26.1( 18.2¢ 10.31 19.8% 27.4: 71.2( 14.7Z 5.62 27.9: 20.97 31.92 10.81 12.7¢

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 3: Marketing Spending

By what percent has your marketing spending changed in the prior 12 months?

Sales Revenue Number of Employees

Number

Mean <$10 $1025 $2699  $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50- 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000

SD million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+

A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H

Overall 33 1¢ 3C 3€ 1€ 4z 18 35 13 50 3 27 14 13 28

marketing 8.11 5.6¢€ -4.3¢ 3.5¢ 3.82 1.5] 3.3t 7.22 -5.5¢€ 2.8¢ 5.8¢ 2.8 0.5¢ 2.2z 1.0z

spending 17.9¢ 22.0! 19.9] 17.9¢ 15.72 13.6: 17.72 17.0¢ 23.7i 18.5¢ 20.9¢ 18.41 18.8¢ 14.7¢ 12.6¢€

c a b a

Digital 32 1¢ 2¢ 3£ 1€ 42 18 3t 13 49 13 2€ 14 13 29

marketing 14.3¢ 7.5¢ 1.41 6.4(C 10.0C 6.62 14.5( 12.3( -5.0¢ 9.1¢ 14.62 6.12 3.21 2.6¢ 11.5¢

spending 29.6¢ 29.1¢ 29.0¢ 20.9¢ 24.1¢ 22.3¢ 22.9% 29.6¢ 28.8¢ 24.7: 21.11 22.2% 19.77 39.5¢ 17.61
h b

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 3: Marketing Spending

What percent of your marketing budget does your compangurrently spend on digital and nondigital marketing activities?

Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's sales is through the Internet
Number
Mean B2B B2B B2C B2C
SD Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E
% digital 192 6¢ 51 4€ 25 64 56 37 20 14
53.7¢ 55.5¢ 50.0¢ 55.11 52.7¢ 46.0z 51.5¢ 50.4] 68.7¢ 84.7¢
29.1¢ 30.5¢ 31.7¢ 24.9¢ 27.8¢ 29.67 27.8( 27.62 20.12 22.5¢
DE dE dE Abce ABCd
% nondigital 192 6¢ 51 4€ 25 64 5€ 37 20 14
46.2¢ 44.4; 49.9¢ 44.8¢ 47.2¢ 53.9¢ 48.41] 49.5¢ 31.2% 15.21
29.1¢ 30.5¢ 31.7¢ 24.9¢ 27.8¢ 29.67 27.8( 27.62 20.12 22.5¢
DE dE dE Abce ABCd

Significance Tests Betwedplumns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 3: Marketing Spending

What percent of your marketing budget does your company currently spend on digital and nedigital marketing activities?

Industry Sector

Number Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Professie Tech
Mean Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software Transpor Retail
SD Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
% digital 14 7 25 5 4 6 13 6 2C 5 24 4 3C 11 18
39.2¢ 55.57 55.2( 56.0( 75.5( 46.67 64.6- 63.3¢ 44.0( 53.0C 44.4¢ 40.0C 65.67 47.7: 58.5(
29.8( 23.9¢ 25.0¢ 29.6¢ 34.5] 13.6¢ 23.4( 32.6¢ 28.5¢ 32.3¢ 30.8¢ 32.4( 28.61 32.8¢ 30.5¢
gM aik gm gm Aik
% nondigital 14 7 25 5 4 6 13 6 2C 5 24 4 3C 11 18
60.71 44.4: 44.8( 44.0( 24.5( 53.3¢ 35.3¢ 36.61 56.0( 47.0C 55.5¢ 60.0( 34.3¢ 52.2% 41.5(
29.8( 23.9¢ 25.0¢ 29.6¢ 34.5] 13.6¢ 23.4( 32.6¢ 28.5¢ 32.3¢ 30.8¢ 32.4( 28.61 32.8¢ 30.5¢
gM aik gm gm Aik

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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What percent of your marketing budgetdoes your company currently spend on digital and nowligital marketing activities?

Sales Revenue

Number of Employees

Number
Mean <$10 $10-25 $2699  $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,006 2,500 5000
SD million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
% digital 32 2C 29 37 1t 42 1€ 3E 14 49 13 28 13 14 2E
68.3¢ 52.3¢ 51.3¢ 58.51 47.6( 44.2¢ 49.3¢ 66.6° 52.1¢« 51.5¢ 46.6:2 58.7¢ 51.1¢ 52.1¢« 43.1:
31.6¢ 29.1¢ 33.8¢ 25.5¢ 21.6% 25.7¢ 28.1( 29.4( 34.8¢ 30.0z 26.4¢ 26.7¢ 22.3¢ 27.30 27.3¢
ceF¢ a f a Ad a cdH a a h Ae
% nondigital 33 2C 29 37 1t 42 1€ 3t 14 49 13 28 18 14 2E
31.6% 47.65 48.6:2 41.4:% 52.4( 55.7¢ 50.6: 33.3% 47.8¢ 48.47 53.3¢ 41.2¢ 48.8t 47.8¢ 56.8¢
31.6¢ 29.1¢ 33.8¢ 25.5¢ 21.6% 25.7¢ 28.1( 29.4( 34.8¢ 30.0z 26.4¢ 26.7¢ 22.3¢ 27.30 27.3¢
ceF¢ a f a Ad a cdH a a h Ae

Significance Tests Between Columns:

Lowase: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 3: Marketing Spending

Relative to the prior 12 months, note your company's percentage change in spending during the next 12 months in each area.

Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's saledlisough the Internet?
Number
Mean B2B B2B B2C B2C
SD Product  Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E
Digital 18C 66 45 4E k! 5¢ 55 3E 17 13
marketing 8.8( 8.717 7.8¢ 9.6( 9.07 5.0¢ 12.1¢ 8.27 11.3¢ 10.0¢
spending 15.0¢ 16.97 16.27 11.8¢ 13.4¢ 15.1: 15.0¢ 16.0¢ 14.37 10.61
b a
New product 167 62 39 43 22 54 50 33 1€ 13
introductions 6.0C 6.7€ 6.2¢ 5.61 4.3¢€ 6.12 6.3¢ 5.0C 11.0¢ 0.77
9.5¢ 8.7¢ 10.9¢ 10.0¢ 8.3: 9.8t 9.71 8.2¢ 12.0¢ 2.717
e d cE bD
Overall 181 66 47 4E 22 5€ 56 3t 18 13
marketing 5.6¢ 4.3t 7.7¢ 5.07 6.1¢ 2.17 8.0¢ 5.0¢ 7.1% 10.8¢
spending 14.9¢ 17.0¢ 15.71 12.8: 10.57 14.9; 14.6¢ 13.7¢ 18.2¢ 13.2¢
h a
Brand building 17¢ 63 43 44 2 57 52 34 17 13
5.4t 3.0z 7.5¢ 5.3¢ 8.6( 2.5¢ 7.9¢ 5.3¢ 7.57 5.91
14.4¢ 15.2¢ 16.2¢ 12.1f 12.4¢ 16.1¢ 12.52 11.71 18.8¢ 14.11
Customer 16& 60 40 43 21 52 49 34 1€ 13
relationship 4.91] 5.6¢ 6.1¢€ 2.7¢ 4.8¢ 4.1 5.2C 6.5¢ 4.4¢ 3.51
management 7.8t 8.51 8.8¢ 5.67 7.4t 6.2( 8.31 9.5¢ 7.0C 8.6
c b
New service 16t 61 40 4z 21 54 48 32 1€ 13
introductions 2.8t 2.7¢ 4.6C 0.9C 3.67 2.5¢€ 3.11 2.81 4.4¢ 1.3¢€
5.6 5.1¢ 7.85 3.7¢ 4.1¢ 5.6( 6.24 5.0¢ 5.7¢ 4,92
C C aBC C
Traditional 17¢ 64 44 4E 22 5€ 54 3t 17 13
advertising -2.5¢€ -3.64 -2.9¢ -1.11 -1.7¢ -3.62 -2.7€ -2.7C -2.2C 2.5¢
spending 14.1¢ 14.6¢ 16.2¢ 13.7¢ 9.2¢ 14.8¢ 11.8¢ 14.8: 19.97 10.7¢

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01



The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refydvtarch 2023, £0
Topic 3: Marketing Spending

Relative to the prior 12 months, note your company's percentagehange in spending during the next 12 months in each area.

Industry Sector
Number Banking Communi Consumer Mining Professie Tech

Mean Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software Transpor  Retail

SD Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation  Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
Digital 1z 6 2t 5 4 5 12 5 1¢ 4 22 3 28 11 18
marketing 8.2¢ 16.5( 10.4¢ 8.0C 11.2¢ 1.0C 12.3¢ 21.2( 1.5C 6.2F 8.3C 16.67 8.2C 4.5t 11.4¢
spending 21.9: 18.2% 12.9¢ 5.7C 8.5¢ 2.2¢ 11.2¢ 16.3¢ 13.81 4.7¢ 17.8¢ 7.64 17.7¢ 10.6( 13.6¢
i i f f deghl fi fin beghc F h i
New product 12 6 24 5 4 5 12 5 1¢ 3 17 3 24 11 17
introductions 6.8¢ 2.67 6.64 0.0C 5.0C 3.0¢ 11.1¢ 15.0¢ 4.47 6.67 4.1z 13.3¢ 6.0t 4.5t 5.2¢
12.0¢ 4.0¢ 11.72 0.0C 10.0¢ 9.7t 12.3¢ 11.2¢ 5.7t 7.64 7.1z 15.2¢ 9.3¢ 9.61 8.3¢
h i blko gH h h
Overall 12 6 2t 5 4 6 12 5 1¢ 5 21 3 28 11 18
marketing 10.8% 13.1¢ 5.0t 5.0C 5.0C 4.0t 9.0C 12.4] -2.5% 8.0C 8.4¢ 10.0¢ 1.24 5.4t 8.0¢€
spending 20.0% 19.3] 14.6( 3.5¢ 12.91 20.7( 14.5¢ 16.8¢ 9.7¢ 4.6¢ 15.1Z 10.0C 17.6z2 7.2% 14.2(
i i i i abghjkn i i i i
Brand building 1z 6 24 5 4 5 12 5 1¢ 4 21 3 25 11 17
8.22 19.11 7.6¢€ 4.0C 7.5C 0.41 6.67 13.3i 1.32 7.5C 10.27 6.67 -4.27 7.0C 4.9¢
15.0¢ 22.7¢ 14.91 8.9¢ 9.57 24.7( 8.62 19.3¢ 4.3¢ 6.4 14.3¢ 7.64 18.6¢ 10.4¢ 8.4
m Imo m i i Bghjkn i iM abck i b
Customer 1z 6 24 5 4 3 12 4 1¢ 3 1¢ 2 24 11 17
relationship 6.3C 4.27 3.17 7.0C 7.5C 6.67 3.7t 11.41 1.32 6.67 7.71 10.0C 6.2 4.0¢ 2.8¢
management 8.4% 10.4¢ 7.02 6.71 9.57 11.5¢ 8.82 13.37 4.9¢ 5.71 9.0z 7.07 8.2¢ 6.64 6.0¢
i i i adhKIm | i i

New service 1z 6 28 5 4 4 12 5 1¢ 3 17 2 24 11 17
introductions 4.0¢ 5.7¢ 0.17 3.0C 4.4z 1.9: 4.3¢ 6.5 1.5¢ 5.0C 3.6¢ 2.5C 1.8¢ 4.3¢ 2.7¢
7.62 6.9¢ 3.3t 4.47 8.87 11.5¢ 6.0¢ 9.0Z 3.7t 8.6¢€ 5.6% 3.54 4.1z 6.7¢€ 4.67
c C  aBghknc c c c c c
Traditional 1z 6 2t 5 4 5 12 5 1¢ 4 22 2 27 11 17
advertising -5.4% 4.3 -1.2C -1.0C -2.5C 7.0C -1.0C 2.0C -5.64 1.2t -3.3¢ -5.0C -6.1< -2.2¢ -1.3C
spending 20.4: 6.9¢ 11.31 7.4z2 5.0C 10.9¢ 15.3¢ 23.61 12.0¢ 6.2¢ 15.2¢ 7.07 15.0¢ 14.9¢ 16.31

i f

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 3: Marketing Spending

Relative to the prior 12 months, note your company'percentage change in spending during the next 12 months in each area.

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
Number
Mean <$10 $1025 $2699  $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50- 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
SD million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
Digital 3C 1€ 2¢ 3€ 14 4C 1t 31 12 48 12 27 12 12 25
marketing 14.9¢ 8.6: 9.6¢ 5.1¢ 2.0C 9.61 7.7: 14.31 5.5¢ 8.21 10.17 472 12.5¢ 6.5¢ 7.8C
spending 18.8: 12.8¢ 14.3¢ 14.0¢ 15.8¢ 13.5¢ 13.1¢ 17.6¢ 9.7¢ 16.8¢ 15.0: 13.47 16.4¢ 16.8: 8.5¢
de a a € a
New product 2€ 14 27 32 14 3€ 14 29 11 43 11 2E 12 11 24
introductions 7.0t 5.0C 7.2¢ 5.41 6.57 4.1¢ 8.21 8.1¢ 0.91 6.9¢ 7.7: 5.7 6.4z 2.7% 4.7t
9.91 7.6( 11.9¢ 9.9z 9.4( 7.4¢ 10.3( 10.5¢ 8.31 10.5¢ 7.8¢ 10.9: 7.8¢ 5.1¢ 8.1¢
b a
Overall 3C 1t 2¢ 37 14 41 1t 31 11 48 12 28 13 12 25
marketing 11.9¢ 7.1¢ 7.1¢ 2.9¢ 0.2¢ 3.1 7.14 13.2¢ 0.91 4.41 6.3¢ 3.7¢ 4.17 4.5¢ 3.6¢
spending 18.37 14.6¢ 18.2¢ 14.1¢ 12.7¢ 8.9¢ 15.12 18.6( 14.6: 16.6% 17.5¢ 12.0% 12.5¢ 7.22 10.0¢
def a a A cet a a a
Brand building 2€ 1€ 27 3 14 41 1t 2¢ 12 44 11 27 13 12 25
10.9¢ 11.7¢ 2.3¢ 3.0C 7.6 3.22 3.52 10.7¢ 6.82 6.4C 3.5¢2 2.8t 0.9¢ 5.5¢ 2.5€
12.8: 15.7¢ 16.7¢ 12.5: 18.5¢ 12.2¢ 14.4¢ 12.42 13.1¢ 16.5(C 21.32 13.22 15.4¢ 16.9(C 7.7¢4
cdi df a ak ak efH a a A
Customer 27 14 2€ 32 13 3¢ 14 28 11 42 11 24 12 12 24
relationship 9.9( 4.6£ 5.4¢ 3.4¢ 1.5¢ 3.51 4.8 7.2C 6.8¢ 7.34 1.82 2.71 5.0C 1.2¢ 2.2¢
management 9.8¢ 8.4 7.4¢ 6.6 4.21 6.5¢ 8.9z 9.1¢ 10.8¢ 8.6C 4.0t 6.7t 471 4.3t 6.3¢
DEF A A A gh degt c c ac ac
New service 2¢ 14 28 31 13 3¢ 3 29 11 44 1C 24 12 11 23
introductions 5.1¢ 0.0cC 2.7¢ 1.2¢ 1.31 3.8¢ 3.2¢ 4.7, 1.61 2.4C 2.0C 1.11 3.92 4.0¢ 2.3¢
6.65 0.0cC 6.3¢ 4.62 2.9¢ 6.0z 5.71 6.21 6.97 6.1C 3.5C 5.3t 472 5.84 3.65
d al d € a
Traditional 2¢ 1€ 28 3£ 14 4C 14 3C 12 46 12 27 12 12 24
advertising -3.11 -1.7( -2.4¢ -2.7C 0.64 -3.5¢ -2.5C 0.2¢ -4.71 -2.61 -4.6¢ -2.3¢ -0.8¢ -5.4: -3.4¢
spending 13.4¢ 12.8¢ 20.5% 15.0: 8.3¢ 12.6¢ 9.5¢ 15.3¢ 14.1¢ 15.81 17.4¢ 13.1¢ 15.9¢ 14.11 8.2¢

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01



The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refydvtarch 2023, (b2
Topic 4: Managing Brand

What type of brand does your company have?

N=255 Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's sales is through the Internet
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E
Mainly a
single
corporate 130 40 42 28 19 49 27 20 18 13
brand only 51.0% 46.5% 60.0% 45.2% 54.3% 58.3% 38.0% 40.0% 62.1% 76.5%
bc adE ae b Bc

A set of
brands that
represent
different
offerings and/ 67 27 10 23 6 14 29 18 3 2
or divisions 26.3% 31.4% 14.3% 37.1% 17.1% 16.7% 40.8% 36.0% 10.3% 11.8%

b aC Bd c Bc ADe ad Bc b
A mix of both 58 19 18 11 10 21 15 12 8 2
types of brands 22.7% 22.1% 25.7% 17.7% 28.6% 25.0% 21.1% 24.0% 27.6% 11.8%

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01



The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refydvtarch 2023, b3
Topic 4: Managing Brand

What type of brand does your company have?

N=255 Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Professie Tech
Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software  Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
Mainly a
single
corporate 14 3 10 2 2 5 5 3 12 3 21 3 21 12 13
brand only 63.6% 30.0% 30.3% 28.6% 28.6% 83.3% 35.7% 50.0% 42.9% 60.0% 67.7% 50.0% 56.8% 70.6% 52.0%
c k afkKmN c bC c C
A set of
brandsthat
represent
different
offerings and/ 5 4 20 2 2 1 2 2 9 1 5 0 6 1 7
or divisions 22.7% 40.0% 60.6% 28.6% 28.6% 16.7% 14.3% 33.3% 32.1% 20.0% 16.1% 0.0% 16.2% 5.9% 28.0%
C n AGIKLMN C cn C c Cc bCi c
o}
A mix of both 3 3 3 3 3 0 7 1 7 1 5 3 10 4 5
types of brands 13.6% 30.0% 9.1% 42.9% 42.9% 0.0% 50.0% 16.7% 25.0% 20.0% 16.1% 50.0% 27.0% 23.5% 20.0%
g deGl c c g aCfk g c

Significance Tests Betwedplumns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01



Topic 4: Managing Brand

What type of brand does your company have?

The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Rejjdvtarch 2023, (b4

N=255 Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H

Mainly a
single
corporate 25 16 21 27 10 20 9 29 14 32 11 17 4 9 14
brand only 62.5% 61.5% 58.3% 60.0% 47.6% 33.9% 34.6% 67.4% 63.6% 54.2% 64.7% 47.2% 23.5% 42.9% 35.9%

Fg f f Fg AbcD ad FH fh f f Abcd Ab
A set of
brands that
represent
different
offerings and/ 11 3 5 13 5 20 10 9 5 16 3 11 6 4 12
or divisions 27.5% 11.5% 13.9% 28.9% 23.8% 33.9% 38.5% 20.9% 22.7% 27.1% 17.6% 30.6% 35.3% 19.0% 30.8%

fg fg bc bc

A mix of both 4 7 10 5 6 19 7 5 3 11 3 8 7 8 13
types of brands 10.0% 26.9% 27.8% 11.1% 28.6% 32.2% 26.9% 11.6% 13.6% 18.6% 17.6% 22.2% 41.2% 38.1% 33.3%

cf a f ad fgh a a a

Significance Tests Between Columns:

Lower case: p<.05

Upper case: p<.01



The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refydvtarch 2023, b5
Topic 4: Managing Brand

Which level of the market best describes this brand?

N=253 Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's sales is through the Internet
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E

Luxury 11 2 1 3 5 4 1 2 2 2
4.3% 2.4% 1.4% 4.8% 14.3% 4.8% 1.4% 4.1% 6.9% 11.8%
d D aB e b
Super premium 32 10 9 8 4 14 9 6 3 0
12.6% 11.8% 13.0% 12.9% 11.4% 16.9% 12.7% 12.2% 10.3% 0.0%
Premium 139 50 46 28 14 54 38 21 14 8
54.9% 58.8% 66.7% 45.2% 40.0% 65.1% 53.5% 42.9% 48.3% 47.1%

cd b b c a
Standard 48 17 7 13 11 8 14 14 7 5
19.0% 20.0% 10.1% 21.0% 31.4% 9.6% 19.7% 28.6% 24.1% 29.4%
D B Ce A a
Value 23 6 6 10 1 3 9 6 3 2
9.1% 7.1% 8.7% 16.1% 2.9% 3.6% 12.7% 12.2% 10.3% 11.8%

b a

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01



The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refydvtarch 2023, (b6
Topic 4: Managing Brand

Which level of the market best describes this brand?

N=253 Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Professie Tech
Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software  Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
Luxury 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
9.1% 10.0% 6.1% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 5.9% 4.0%
km di km dl
Super premium 4 1 3 1 0 0 5 0 4 2 2 2 5 1 2
18.2% 10.0% 9.1% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 35.7% 0.0% 14.3% 40.0% 6.7% 33.3% 13.5% 5.9% 8.0%
g cknc k gj g 9
Premium 10 3 18 0 4 3 8 5 16 3 22 3 21 10 12
45.5% 30.0% 54.5% 0.0% 66.7% 50.0% 57.1% 83.3% 57.1% 60.0% 73.3% 50.0% 56.8% 58.8% 48.0%
dk k d aceghijKMr d d d d d abD D d d
o}
Standard 5 4 7 5 2 2 1 1 6 0 4 0 6 1 4
22.7% 40.0% 21.2% 71.4% 33.3% 33.3% 7.1% 16.7% 21.4% 0.0% 13.3% 0.0% 16.2% 5.9% 16.0%
d n d acGijKIMN D d d D d D bD D
e}
Value 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 4 6
4.5% 10.0% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% 13.5% 23.5% 24.0%

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01



Topic 4: Managing Brand

Which level of the market best describes this brand?

The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refydvtarch 2023, b7

N=253 Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
Luxury 1 3 0 3 0 3 1 2 0 2 2 2 1 1 1
2.5% 12.0% 0.0% 6.8% 0.0% 5.1% 3.8% 4.7% 0.0% 3.4% 11.8% 5.7% 5.9% 4.8% 2.6%
c b
Super premium 6 1 7 8 2 3 5 6 2 6 4 4 3 2 5
15.0% 4.0% 19.4% 18.2% 9.5% 5.1% 19.2% 14.0% 9.5% 10.2% 23.5% 11.4% 17.6% 9.5% 12.8%
f f cdg f
Premium 25 11 21 28 12 31 9 28 12 36 9 21 3 10 19
62.5% 44.0% 58.3% 63.6% 57.1% 52.5% 34.6% 65.1% 57.1% 61.0% 52.9% 60.0% 17.6% 47.6% 48.7%
o] g ad F f F f F  AbCdEr f
Standard 5 7 6 4 3 15 8 5 6 9 2 4 6 6 10
12.5% 28.0% 16.7% 9.1% 14.3% 25.4% 30.8% 11.6% 28.6% 15.3% 11.8% 11.4% 35.3% 28.6% 25.6%
d bfg d d f f ae
Value 3 3 2 1 4 7 3 2 1 6 0 4 4 2 4
7.5% 12.0% 5.6% 2.3% 19.0% 11.9% 11.5% 4.7% 4.8% 10.2% 0.0% 11.4% 23.5% 9.5% 10.3%
e d f f ad

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 4: Managing Brand

How broad is the range of distinct types of offerings (products or services) you sell unddis brand name?

Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's sales is through the Internet
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E

How broad ighe range of distinct types of offerings (products or services) you sell under this brand name?

1=Very 20 8 5 3 4 9 2 2 1 6
narrow range 7.9% 9.4% 7.2% 4.9% 11.4% 10.8% 2.8% 4.2% 3.4% 35.3%
e E E E aBCD
2 33 12 8 8 4 13 4 7 5 4
13.1% 14.1% 11.6% 13.1% 11.4% 15.7% 5.6% 14.6% 17.2% 23.5%
b ae b
3 36 13 9 9 5 11 14 7 4 0
14.3% 15.3% 13.0% 14.8% 14.3% 13.3% 19.7% 14.6% 13.8% 0.0%
e b
4 31 10 6 11 4 7 8 4 7 3
12.3% 11.8% 8.7% 18.0% 11.4% 8.4% 11.3% 8.3% 24.1% 17.6%

d a
5 39 16 12 8 3 12 8 10 7 2
15.5% 18.8% 17.4% 13.1% 8.6% 14.5% 11.3% 20.8% 24.1% 11.8%
6 43 13 17 8 5 14 11 12 3 2
17.1% 15.3% 24.6% 13.1% 14.3% 16.9% 15.5% 25.0% 10.3% 11.8%
7=Very broad 50 13 12 14 10 17 24 6 2 0
range 19.8% 15.3% 17.4% 23.0% 28.6% 20.5% 33.8% 12.5% 6.9% 0.0%
e CDE B B aB
Mean 4.45 4.24 4.61 4,52 451 4.33 5.04 4.52 4.07 2.82
bE adE E be ABCd

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 4: Managing Brand

How broad is the range of distinct types of offerings (products or services) you sahlider this brand name?

Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Professie Tech
Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software  Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
1=Very 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 6 3 2
narrow range 13.6% 0.0% 6.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 16.7% 3.7% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.2% 17.6% 8.0%
k k k ahjmr k k
2 3 1 4 2 1 1 0 2 3 0 3 0 7 3 2
13.6% 10.0% 12.1% 28.6% 16.7% 16.7% 0.0% 33.3% 11.1% 0.0% 9.7% 0.0% 18.9% 17.6% 8.0%
h g
3 4 1 3 2 0 2 2 1 3 0 4 4 6 1 3
18.2% 10.0% 9.1% 28.6% 0.0% 33.3% 15.4% 16.7% 11.1% 0.0% 12.9% 66.7% 16.2% 5.9% 12.0%
| | L | | L | L abCegliKM L L L
NO
4 2 2 6 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 5 0 6 0 4
9.1% 20.0% 18.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 15.4% 16.7% 11.1% 0.0% 16.1% 0.0% 16.2% 0.0% 16.0%
5 2 3 6 0 2 1 2 0 5 0 5 0 4 5 4
9.1% 30.0% 18.2% 0.0% 33.3% 16.7% 15.4% 0.0% 18.5% 0.0% 16.1% 0.0% 10.8% 29.4% 16.0%
6 4 3 5 0 2 2 1 0 5 2 5 1 8 3 2
18.2% 30.0% 15.2% 0.0% 33.3% 33.3% 7.7% 0.0% 18.5% 40.0% 16.1% 16.7% 21.6% 17.6% 8.0%
7=Very broad 4 0 7 3 1 0 5 1 7 2 9 1 0 2 8
range 18.2% 0.0% 21.2% 42.9% 16.7% 0.0% 38.5% 16.7% 25.9% 40.0% 29.0% 16.7% 0.0% 11.8% 32.0%
M dgc M bM m bM m M M M m ACDeGhl< m bM
KInO
Mean 4.14 4.6C 4.61 4.43 5.17 4.17 5.0¢€ 3.17 4.8¢ 5.4C 5.023 4.17 3.51 4.0€ 4.7€
m m m k M m hM cegliko m

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 4: Managing Brand

How broad is the range of distinct types obfferings (products or services) you sell under this brand name?

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
1=Very 4 4 7 4 1 0 0 7 3 8 2 0 0 0 0
narrow range 10.0% 16.7% 20.0% 8.9% 4.8% 0.0% 0.0% 16.3% 15.8% 13.6% 11.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
f Fg Fg f aBCc bc eh eh eh eh abcc abcc
2 8 4 6 5 3 5 2 8 3 8 4 3 3 1 3
20.0% 16.7% 17.1% 11.1% 14.3% 8.5% 7.7% 18.6% 15.8% 13.6% 23.5% 8.3% 17.6% 4.8% 7.7%
3 4 4 3 7 3 11 3 4 3 11 2 7 1 1 7
10.0% 16.7% 8.6% 15.6% 14.3% 18.6% 11.5% 9.3% 15.8% 18.6% 11.8% 19.4% 5.9% 4.8% 17.9%
4 8 3 5 7 0 8 0 7 4 4 2 5 5 3 1
20.0% 12.5% 14.3% 15.6% 0.0% 13.6% 0.0% 16.3% 21.1% 6.8% 11.8% 13.9% 29.4% 14.3% 2.6%
eg g g a acc h h f cH abF
5 4 2 3 9 4 14 3 4 1 12 2 7 3 5 5
10.0% 8.3% 8.6% 20.0% 19.0% 23.7% 11.5% 9.3% 5.3% 20.3% 11.8% 19.4% 17.6% 23.8% 12.8%
6 7 6 3 7 5 7 7 7 4 10 4 4 1 7 6
17.5% 25.0% 8.6% 15.6% 23.8% 11.9% 26.9% 16.3% 21.1% 16.9% 23.5% 11.1% 5.9% 33.3% 15.4%
9 9 ef
7=Very broad 5 1 8 6 5 14 11 6 1 6 1 10 4 4 17
range 12.5% 4.2% 22.9% 13.3% 23.8% 23.7% 42.3% 14.0% 5.3% 10.2% 5.9% 27.8% 23.5% 19.0% 43.6%
G fG G b ABD H H eH H c ABCD
Mean 4.03 3.71 3.91 4.27 4.81 4.8% 5.65 3.88 3.68 3.98 3.82 4.8¢ 4.5¢ 5.323 5.41
fG FG fG G aBcc ABCDf eGH eGH eGH GH abc ABCD ABCD

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 4: Managing Brand

How far is this brand stretched across different customer segments?

Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's sales is through the Internet
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E
1=Very 17 7 4 3 3 9 2 3 0 3
narrow range 6.7% 8.2% 5.8% 4.9% 8.6% 10.8% 2.8% 6.3% 0.0% 17.6%
e e bd
2 22 7 5 6 3 12 3 0 4 3
8.7% 8.2% 7.2% 9.8% 8.6% 14.5% 4.2% 0.0% 13.8% 17.6%
bC a AdE c C
3 44 11 14 14 5 13 11 10 6 3
17.5% 12.9% 20.3% 23.0% 14.3% 15.7% 15.5% 20.8% 20.7% 17.6%
4 36 11 9 10 5 7 15 7 5 1
14.3% 12.9% 13.0% 16.4% 14.3% 8.4% 21.1% 14.6% 17.2% 5.9%
b a
5 47 19 12 10 6 14 11 11 8 2
18.7% 22.4% 17.4% 16.4% 17.1% 16.9% 15.5% 22.9% 27.6% 11.8%
6 42 12 10 13 7 11 16 9 4 2
16.7% 14.1% 14.5% 21.3% 20.0% 13.3% 22.5% 18.8% 13.8% 11.8%
7=Very broad 44 18 15 5 6 17 13 8 2 3
range 17.5% 21.2% 21.7% 8.2% 17.1% 20.5% 18.3% 16.7% 6.9% 17.6%
[« c ak
Mean 4.49 4.6C 4.59 4.2€ 4.51 4.2¢ 4.83 4.71 4.2¢ 3.82
e b

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.03pper case: p<.01
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Topic 4: Managing Brand

How far is this brand stretched across different customer segments?

Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Professie Tech
Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software  Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
1=Very 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 4 2 0
narrow range 18.2% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 7.7% 16.7% 7.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.8% 11.8% 0.0%
cko aehr cko cko aef c ael
2 2 0 4 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 4 0 3
9.1% 0.0% 12.1% 14.3% 0.0% 33.3% 7.7% 16.7% 3.7% 20.0% 6.5% 0.0% 10.8% 0.0% 12.0%
in f f
3 6 4 8 0 1 1 2 1 3 0 2 1 9 3 3
27.3% 40.0% 24.2% 0.0% 16.7% 16.7% 15.4% 16.7% 11.1% 0.0% 6.5% 16.7% 24.3% 17.6% 12.0%
k k ab
4 0 1 5 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 8 2 4 1 8
0.0% 10.0% 15.2% 0.0% 16.7% 16.7% 15.4% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 25.8% 33.3% 10.8% 5.9% 32.0%
kLO a A o o Amn
5 3 2 8 1 2 2 3 2 5 2 6 2 6 2 1
13.6% 20.0% 24.2% 14.3% 33.3% 33.3% 23.1% 33.3% 18.5% 40.0% 19.4% 33.3% 16.2% 11.8% 4.0%
(o] o o o] o] o] cefhjl
6 2 2 5 0 0 0 2 0 6 1 5 0 6 6 7
9.1% 20.0% 15.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 15.4% 0.0% 22.2% 20.0% 16.1% 0.0% 16.2% 35.3% 28.0%
7=Very broad 5 0 3 5 1 0 2 1 7 1 8 1 4 3 3
range 22.7% 0.0% 9.1% 71.4% 16.7% 0.0% 15.4% 16.7% 25.9% 20.0% 25.8% 16.7% 10.8% 17.6% 12.0%
d D D aBCfgikMn d d d d D d D
o
Mean 4.0C 3.9C 4.332 6.0C 4.17 3.5C 4.4¢ 3.83 5.0C 5.0C 5.1C 4.67 4.03 4.8z 4.6C
dk dk d abcfrr dk m abfm dik

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 4: Managing Brand

How far is this brand stretched across different customer segments?

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+

A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
1=Very 3 2 3 5 1 3 0 4 2 4 3 2 1 0 1
narrow range 7.5% 8.3% 8.6% 11.1% 4.8% 5.1% 0.0% 9.3% 10.5% 6.8% 17.6% 5.6% 5.9% 0.0% 2.6%
h d
2 5 6 5 3 2 1 0 6 5 5 2 2 1 0 1
12.5% 25.0% 14.3% 6.7% 9.5% 1.7% 0.0% 14.0% 26.3% 8.5% 11.8% 5.6% 5.9% 0.0% 2.6%
f dFG fg b aBc Bc cegH b b b B
3 6 6 6 6 5 11 3 6 5 15 2 6 4 1 5
15.0% 25.0% 17.1% 13.3% 23.8% 18.6% 11.5% 14.0% 26.3% 25.4% 11.8% 16.7% 23.5% 4.8% 12.8%

g c
4 10 3 3 3 1 11 5 9 1 8 1 5 2 5 5
25.0% 12.5% 8.6% 6.7% 4.8% 18.6% 19.2% 20.9% 5.3% 13.6% 5.9% 13.9% 11.8% 23.8% 12.8%
d a
5 4 3 5 10 5 15 4 6 2 9 3 8 6 6 7
10.0% 12.5% 14.3% 22.2% 23.8% 25.4% 15.4% 14.0% 10.5% 15.3% 17.6% 22.2% 35.3% 28.6% 17.9%
6 6 1 6 11 4 7 7 6 2 12 2 5 1 5 9
15.0% 4.2% 17.1% 24.4% 19.0% 11.9% 26.9% 14.0% 10.5% 20.3% 11.8% 13.9% 5.9% 23.8% 23.1%
dg b b

7=Very broad 6 3 7 7 3 11 7 6 2 6 4 8 2 4 11
range 15.0% 12.5% 20.0% 15.6% 14.3% 18.6% 26.9% 14.0% 10.5% 10.2% 23.5% 22.2% 11.8% 19.0% 28.2%
h c
Mean 4.23 3.5¢€ 4.37 4.5¢ 4.48 4.6€ 5.3¢ 4.14 3.53 4.24 4.24 4.72 4.2¢ 5.2¢ 5.23
G dFG g b B ABc gH eGH gH b g aBct ABC

SignificanceTests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 4: Managing Brand

How far is this brand stretched across different pricequality levels?

Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's sales is through the Internet
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product  Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E
1=Very 32 10 7 10 5 11 6 6 4 5
narrow range 12.7% 11.8% 10.1% 16.4% 14.3% 13.3% 8.5% 12.5% 13.8% 29.4%
e b
2 60 20 18 14 7 27 12 9 7 5
23.8% 23.5% 26.1% 23.0% 20.0% 32.5% 16.9% 18.8% 24.1% 29.4%
b a
3 39 13 14 10 2 9 12 11 3 3
15.5% 15.3% 20.3% 16.4% 5.7% 10.8% 16.9% 22.9% 10.3% 17.6%
4 34 12 9 8 5 11 11 5 6 1
13.5% 14.1% 13.0% 13.1% 14.3% 13.3% 15.5% 10.4% 20.7% 5.9%
5 38 15 8 9 5 6 17 7 6 1
15.1% 17.6% 11.6% 14.8% 14.3% 7.2% 23.9% 14.6% 20.7% 5.9%
Bd A a
6 23 7 7 5 4 10 6 4 2 0
9.1% 8.2% 10.1% 8.2% 11.4% 12.0% 8.5% 8.3% 6.9% 0.0%
7=Very broad 26 8 6 5 7 9 7 6 1 2
range 10.3% 9.4% 8.7% 8.2% 20.0% 10.8% 9.9% 12.5% 3.4% 11.8%
Mean 3.63 3.65 3.55 3.44 4.0¢ 3.4¢ 3.94 3.71 3.4E 2.7€
e b

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 4: Managing Brand

How far is this brand stretched across different pricequality levels?

Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Professie Tech
Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe nal Real Software  Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
1=Very 5 0 7 1 1 1 2 3 2 0 1 0 6 2 1
narrow range 22.7% 0.0% 21.2% 14.3% 16.7% 16.7% 15.4% 50.0% 7.4% 0.0% 3.2% 0.0% 16.2% 11.8% 4.0%
k h k biKO h acH H
2 6 4 10 0 0 1 4 1 6 3 6 1 11 3 4
27.3% 40.0% 30.3% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 30.8% 16.7% 22.2% 60.0% 19.4% 16.7% 29.7% 17.6% 16.0%
i do j
3 2 1 6 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 7 1 6 3 3
9.1% 10.0% 18.2% 28.6% 16.7% 16.7% 7.7% 16.7% 11.1% 20.0% 22.6% 16.7% 16.2% 17.6% 12.0%
4 1 3 4 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 4 2 6 2 4
4.5% 30.0% 12.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 30.8% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 12.9% 33.3% 16.2% 11.8% 16.0%
g a
5 2 1 4 0 3 3 2 1 5 1 4 1 2 3 6
9.1% 10.0% 12.1% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 15.4% 16.7% 18.5% 20.0% 12.9% 16.7% 5.4% 17.6% 24.0%
ef ef ackm ackm ef EFo m
6 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 1 5 1 3
4.5% 10.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 18.5% 0.0% 16.1% 16.7% 13.5% 5.9% 12.0%
7=Very broad 5 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 3 0 4 0 1 3 4
range 22.7% 0.0% 3.0% 57.1% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 12.9% 0.0% 2.7% 17.6% 16.0%
cm d aD bCfGhikIM d D d d d d aD d
o}
Mean 3.5 3.4cC 2.8t 5.0C 4.33 3.5C 3.0C 2.17 4.11 2.8C 4.13 4.0C 3.16 3.94 4.4C
DIKnO Cghmr do dikO Chm Chm dikO c CgHM

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01



Topic 4: Managing Brand

How far is this brand stretched across different pricequality levels?

Sales Revenue

The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refydvtarch 2023, 66

Number of Employees

<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
1=Very 10 4 5 5 2 3 3 12 2 10 2 3 0 0 3
narrow range 25.0% 16.7% 14.3% 11.1% 9.5% 5.1% 11.5% 27.9% 10.5% 16.9% 11.8% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 7.7%
F A efGh g a a Ac a
2 7 7 11 11 4 16 4 6 9 11 8 5 8 5 8
17.5% 29.2% 31.4% 24.4% 19.0% 27.1% 15.4% 14.0% 47.4% 18.6% 47.1% 13.9% 47.1% 23.8% 20.5%
BDF AcEh bdf Aceh Bdf Aceh bdf
3 5 5 6 5 5 13 0 5 2 12 1 8 3 5 2
12.5% 20.8% 17.1% 11.1% 23.8% 22.0% 0.0% 11.6% 10.5% 20.3% 5.9% 22.2% 17.6% 23.8% 5.1%
g g g g bcet h h h ceg
4 4 2 1 7 6 9 4 5 2 4 3 8 3 3 6
10.0% 8.3% 2.9% 15.6% 28.6% 15.3% 15.4% 11.6% 10.5% 6.8% 17.6% 22.2% 17.6% 14.3% 15.4%
E C e c
5 9 2 5 6 1 10 5 10 0 9 1 6 1 3 8
22.5% 8.3% 14.3% 13.3% 4.8% 16.9% 19.2% 23.3% 0.0% 15.3% 5.9% 16.7% 5.9% 14.3% 20.5%
b ah b
6 3 2 3 6 2 3 3 2 2 9 0 3 2 3 2
7.5% 8.3% 8.6% 13.3% 9.5% 5.1% 11.5% 4.7% 10.5% 15.3% 0.0% 8.3% 11.8% 14.3% 5.1%
7=Very broad 2 2 4 5 1 5 7 3 2 4 2 3 0 2 10
range 5.0% 8.3% 11.4% 11.1% 4.8% 8.5% 26.9% 7.0% 10.5% 6.8% 11.8% 8.3% 0.0% 9.5% 25.6%
o] g af h h h act
Mean 3.3C 3.21 3.43 3.8C 3.48 3.61 4.5€ 3.3C 3.1€ 3.58 3.0€ 3.82 3.18 4.0C 4.38
o] o] g g abct h h h h abdi

Significance Tests Between Columns:

Lower case: p<.05

Upper case: p<.01



The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refydvtarch 2023, 67
Topic 4: Managing Brand

Indicate the percentage of your overall budget spent on loaterm brand building relative to short-term performance: Current

N=246 Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's sales is through the Internet?
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E
0% 7 1 1 4 1 2 3 0 0 2
2.8% 1.2% 1.5% 6.8% 2.9% 2.5% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 11.8%
e c
10% 35 20 5 6 4 14 7 5 7 2
14.2% 23.5% 7.7% 10.2% 11.4% 17.3% 10.0% 10.2% 26.9% 11.8%
bc a a d b
20% 40 11 12 10 7 15 11 6 5 3
16.3% 12.9% 18.5% 16.9% 20.0% 18.5% 15.7% 12.2% 19.2% 17.6%
30% 40 12 10 11 7 13 6 10 6 2
16.3% 14.1% 15.4% 18.6% 20.0% 16.0% 8.6% 20.4% 23.1% 11.8%
40% 25 7 5 7 5 8 10 6 0 1
10.2% 8.2% 7.7% 11.9% 14.3% 9.9% 14.3% 12.2% 0.0% 5.9%
d b
50% 35 13 5 9 7 13 12 7 2 1
14.2% 15.3% 7.7% 15.3% 20.0% 16.0% 17.1% 14.3% 7.7% 5.9%
60% 19 4 11 4 0 2 8 7 1 1
7.7% 4.7% 16.9% 6.8% 0.0% 2.5% 11.4% 14.3% 3.8% 5.9%
b ad b bc a a
70% 18 7 7 3 1 7 4 3 3 1
7.3% 8.2% 10.8% 5.1% 2.9% 8.6% 5.7% 6.1% 11.5% 5.9%
80% 11 1 4 5 1 2 5 1 1 2
4.5% 1.2% 6.2% 8.5% 2.9% 2.5% 7.1% 2.0% 3.8% 11.8%
c a
90% 12 6 4 0 2 5 2 3 1 1
4.9% 7.1% 6.2% 0.0% 5.7% 6.2% 2.9% 6.1% 3.8% 5.9%
c a
100% 4 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1
1.6% 3.5% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9% 2.0% 0.0% 5.9%
e a
Mean 40.0¢ 39.5¢ 45.6¢ 36.7¢ 36.2¢ 37.2¢ 43.0C 43.67 34.2% 41.7€
c b

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 4: Managing Brand

Indicate the percentage of your overalbudget spent on loneterm brand building relative to short-term performance: Current

N=246 Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining Tech
Finance cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac  Construe Professiona Real Software  Transpof Retail
Insurance Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (e}
0% 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
0.0% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.2%
m m ei
10% 1 0 4 1 2 1 2 1 3 0 3 1 11 1 4
4.5% 0.0% 12.5% 14.3% 28.6% 16.7% 16.7% 16.7% 11.1% 0.0% 10.7% 16.7% 30.6% 5.9% 16.7%
m a
20% 3 4 4 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 7 1 7 3 4
13.6% 40.0% 12.5% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 33.3% 3.7% 20.0% 25.0% 16.7% 19.4% 17.6% 16.7%
| i Bhk i
30% 2 4 6 0 1 1 1 1 5 1 5 0 6 2 5
9.1% 40.0% 18.8% 0.0% 14.3% 16.7% 8.3% 16.7% 18.5% 20.0% 17.9% 0.0% 16.7% 11.8% 20.8%
b a
40% 3 1 8 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 1 1 1 1 3
13.6% 10.0% 25.0% 0.0% 28.6% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 3.6% 16.7% 2.8% 5.9% 12.5%
kM km ce Ce
50% 5 1 4 2 0 0 1 2 6 0 1 3 4 2 4
22.7% 10.0% 12.5% 28.6% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 33.3% 22.2% 0.0% 3.6% 50.0% 11.1% 11.8% 16.7%
k | k k k adhiL cKm |
60% 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 3 0 3 4 0
4.5% 0.0% 6.3% 14.3% 14.3% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 40.0% 10.7% 0.0% 8.3% 23.5% 0.0%
i j io gJr aclmQ i io gJr
70% 3 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 4 0 2 0 2
13.6% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.4% 20.0% 14.3% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0% 8.3%
f F bCgiMNo f f F F f
80% 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1
4.5% 0.0% 6.3% 14.3% 0.0% 16.7% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 4.2%
m im f df
90% 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 2 3 0
4.5% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 7.4% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 5.6% 17.6% 0.0%
dn c co n
100% 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Mean 51.82 29.0C 36.5€ 51.4% 27.14 55.0C 39.17 30.0C 42.22 48.0C 43.21 36.67 32.5C 50.5¢ 33.7¢
bceMc adfjin an b a bma b Afn bcme afn

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 4: Managing Brand

Indicate the percentage of your overall budget spent on loaterm brand building relative to short-term performance: Current

N=246 Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499  $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50- 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
0% 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 1
2.6% 4.0% 2.9% 4.5% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0% 4.9% 0.0% 1.7% 6.3% 5.7% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6%
10% 6 4 5 7 2 10 1 6 3 8 2 6 2 2 6
15.4% 16.0% 14.3% 15.9% 10.0% 17.5% 3.8% 14.6% 15.8% 13.6% 12.5% 17.1% 11.8% 10.5% 15.4%
20% 8 8 5 6 4 5 4 7 6 11 1 5 3 2 5
20.5% 32.0% 14.3% 13.6% 20.0% 8.8% 15.4% 17.1% 31.6% 18.6% 6.3% 14.3% 17.6% 10.5% 12.8%
F B
30% 7 2 5 8 4 11 3 7 3 8 3 6 4 5 4
17.9% 8.0% 14.3% 18.2% 20.0% 19.3% 11.5% 17.1% 15.8% 13.6% 18.8% 17.1% 23.5% 26.3% 10.3%
40% 5 1 5 3 3 5 3 5 0 9 1 3 0 2 5
12.8% 4.0% 14.3% 6.8% 15.0% 8.8% 11.5% 12.2% 0.0% 15.3% 6.3% 8.6% 0.0% 10.5% 12.8%
50% 4 2 5 5 3 9 7 3 2 8 3 6 3 4 6
10.3% 8.0% 14.3% 11.4% 15.0% 15.8% 26.9% 7.3% 10.5% 13.6% 18.8% 17.1% 17.6% 21.1% 15.4%
60% 3 1 1 7 1 4 2 3 1 5 2 3 1 0 4
7.7% 4.0% 2.9% 15.9% 5.0% 7.0% 7.7% 7.3% 5.3% 8.5% 12.5% 8.6% 5.9% 0.0% 10.3%
70% 2 2 3 1 2 5 3 4 1 3 1 1 2 1 4
5.1% 8.0% 8.6% 2.3% 10.0% 8.8% 11.5% 9.8% 5.3% 5.1% 6.3% 2.9% 11.8% 5.3% 10.3%
80% 1 1 2 3 0 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 1
2.6% 4.0% 5.7% 6.8% 0.0% 5.3% 3.8% 2.4% 5.3% 5.1% 6.3% 2.9% 5.9% 10.5% 2.6%
90% 2 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 2
5.1% 8.0% 5.7% 2.3% 5.0% 5.3% 3.8% 4.9% 10.5% 3.4% 6.3% 2.9% 5.9% 5.3% 5.1%
100% 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
0.0% 4.0% 2.9% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 3.8% 2.4% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6%
Mean 36.1%5 38.4C 41.71 39.0¢ 39.0C 40.0C 48.0¢ 38.54 38.42 39.4¢ 42.5C 36.57 42.3t 42.62 42.5€
g a

SignificanceTests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 4: Managing Brand

Indicate the percentage of your overall budget spent on loaterm brand building relative to short-term performance: Ideal

N=250 Total Primary Economic Sector What % of your company's sales is through the Internet?
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100%
A B C D A B C D E
0% 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
10% 3 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
1.2% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9% 1.2% 1.4% 0.0% 3.4% 0.0%
20% 12 3 5 3 1 4 2 1 4 1
4.8% 3.5% 7.6% 4.9% 2.9% 4.8% 2.9% 2.1% 13.8% 5.9%
d d bc
30% 33 15 8 8 2 11 9 5 3 5
13.2% 17.4% 12.1% 13.1% 5.7% 13.3% 12.9% 10.4% 10.3% 29.4%
40% 38 14 9 9 6 11 10 9 7 1
15.2% 16.3% 13.6% 14.8% 17.1% 13.3% 14.3% 18.8% 24.1% 5.9%
50% 76 23 18 22 11 27 22 12 7 5
30.4% 26.7% 27.3% 36.1% 31.4% 32.5% 31.4% 25.0% 24.1% 29.4%
60% 39 9 12 10 8 12 15 5 4 3
15.6% 10.5% 18.2% 16.4% 22.9% 14.5% 21.4% 10.4% 13.8% 17.6%
70% 26 9 7 8 2 8 5 10 2 1
10.4% 10.5% 10.6% 13.1% 5.7% 9.6% 7.1% 20.8% 6.9% 5.9%
c b
80% 14 7 5 0 2 7 2 4 1 0
5.6% 8.1% 7.6% 0.0% 5.7% 8.4% 2.9% 8.3% 3.4% 0.0%
c c ab
90% 3 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
1.2% 1.2% 1.5% 0.0% 2.9% 1.2% 1.4% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0%
100% 5 3 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1
2.0% 3.5% 1.5% 0.0% 2.9% 1.2% 2.9% 2.1% 0.0% 5.9%
Mean 50.52 50.7C 51.52 47.87 52.8¢€ 51.0¢ 50.2¢ 55.0C 43.7¢ 47.6%
D C
Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.03pper case: p<.01
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Topic 4: Managing Brand

Indicate the percentage of your overall budget spent on loaterm brand building relative to short-term performance: Ideal

N=250 Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining Tech
Finance cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac  Construe Professiona Real Software  Transpof Retail
Insurance Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (e}
0% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
10% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 2.8% 0.0% 4.0%
| | | cik
20% 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 3
0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 15.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.3% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0% 12.0%
i g
30% 2 0 4 0 3 1 0 2 3 1 5 0 9 1 2
9.1% 0.0% 12.1% 0.0% 42.9% 16.7% 0.0% 33.3% 11.1% 20.0% 17.2% 0.0% 25.0% 5.9% 8.0%
e e abgnc eh g e e
40% 3 3 4 1 1 0 2 1 4 0 5 0 6 5 3
13.6% 30.0% 12.1% 14.3% 14.3% 0.0% 15.4% 16.7% 14.8% 0.0% 17.2% 0.0% 16.7% 29.4% 12.0%
50% 6 4 10 4 2 2 2 1 10 2 8 3 9 2 11
27.3% 40.0% 30.3% 57.1% 28.6% 33.3% 15.4% 16.7% 37.0% 40.0% 27.6% 50.0% 25.0% 11.8% 44.0%
n do n
60% 5 3 7 1 0 1 3 0 1 2 2 2 5 4 2
22.7% 30.0% 21.2% 14.3% 0.0% 16.7% 23.1% 0.0% 3.7% 40.0% 6.9% 33.3% 13.9% 23.5% 8.0%
i i abjl ik i i
70% 1 0 5 1 0 1 2 2 4 0 3 0 1 3 3
4.5% 0.0% 15.2% 14.3% 0.0% 16.7% 15.4% 33.3% 14.8% 0.0% 10.3% 0.0% 2.8% 17.6% 12.0%
m h
80% 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 2 0 2 1 0
9.1% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 15.4% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 6.9% 0.0% 5.6% 5.9% 0.0%
(o] f
90% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.4% 0.0% 2.8% 5.9% 0.0%
100% 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
13.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
ckm a a a

Mean 59.5¢ 50.0C 50.0C 52.8€ 35.71 56.67 53.8t 48.3¢ 56.67 50.0C 47.9¢ 46.67 45.2¢ 55.8¢ 45.2C
EkMo E e E ABcDfgiN e e emc a Ain Emo ain

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Topic 4: Managing Brand

Indicate the percentage of your overall budget spent on loaterm brand building relative to short-term performance: Ideal

N=250 Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499  $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50- 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
0% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
10% 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
0.0% 4.0% 0.0% 2.3% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0% 2.6%
20% 4 0 0 5 0 3 0 4 0 2 0 4 1 0 1
10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.4% 0.0% 5.2% 0.0% 9.3% 0.0% 3.4% 0.0% 11.1% 5.9% 0.0% 2.6%
d c
30% 4 5 6 7 5 5 1 5 5 9 3 5 3 2 1
10.0% 20.0% 17.1% 15.9% 23.8% 8.6% 3.8% 11.6% 26.3% 15.5% 17.6% 13.9% 17.6% 10.0% 2.6%
g e H h h h Bedf
40% 10 5 3 5 2 11 2 10 2 7 3 5 0 3 8
25.0% 20.0% 8.6% 11.4% 9.5% 19.0% 7.7% 23.3% 10.5% 12.1% 17.6% 13.9% 0.0% 15.0% 20.5%
f ah f
50% 14 6 12 11 8 16 9 14 5 16 5 13 6 6 11
35.0% 24.0% 34.3% 25.0% 38.1% 27.6% 34.6% 32.6% 26.3% 27.6% 29.4% 36.1% 35.3% 30.0% 28.2%
60% 2 4 6 9 4 9 5 1 2 12 5 5 2 6 5
5.0% 16.0% 17.1% 20.5% 19.0% 15.5% 19.2% 2.3% 10.5% 20.7% 29.4% 13.9% 11.8% 30.0% 12.8%
d a CDG A A A
70% 3 1 3 3 1 9 5 4 2 6 1 2 4 1 6
7.5% 4.0% 8.6% 6.8% 4.8% 15.5% 19.2% 9.3% 10.5% 10.3% 5.9% 5.6% 23.5% 5.0% 15.4%
80% 2 2 2 2 1 4 1 3 2 3 0 1 0 2 3
5.0% 8.0% 5.7% 4.5% 4.8% 6.9% 3.8% 7.0% 10.5% 5.2% 0.0% 2.8% 0.0% 10.0% 7.7%
90% 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
2.5% 0.0% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.8% 2.3% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6%
100% 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
0.0% 4.0% 2.9% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 2.3% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 5.1%
g f

Mean 47.0C 49.2( 52.0C 47.21 48.57 50.8¢€ 60.77 48.84 47.8¢ 51.0¢ 48.82 47.22 48.24 53.5C 55.9C
G g G g g AbDef h e

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01


















































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































